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lin RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

8451 HTATE ROUTE 5. RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297

TELEPHONE: (216) 358-7111 • FAX: (216) 297-3216

September 30, 1993

THRU: Contracting Officer's Representative

Ravenna Army Ammunition Plant

8451 State Route 5

Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297

TO: Release Prevention Manager

Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations

8895 East Main Street

Post Office Box 687

Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068-0687

Subject: Closure of Registered USTs, Incident Numbers 679298-11

and 679298-12

(REFERENCE: RAI Letter Dated 03/03/93)

Dear Sir:

Enclosed you will find a formal closure report for the removal

and closure of two underground storage tanks at Ravenna Army

Ammunition Plant. A copy of the removal permit issued by BUSTR

for this closure is also enclosed.

Due to the dissolution of Ravenna Arsenal, Inc., all questions or

further information you may require should be directed to Robert

J. Kasper, Ravenna Army Ammunition Plant, 8451 State Route 5,

Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297, telephone (216) 297-3124.

Sincerely,

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

H.R. Cooper

Engineering Manager

:SMC/bk

c: Environmental File

OLIN CORPORATION



CLOSURE REPORT

FOR

RAVENNA ARMY AMMUNITION PLANT

8451 State Route 5

Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297

Portage County

(216) 297-3124

Submitted To:

Ms. Susan McCauslin

RAVENNA ARSENAL INC.

(216) 297-3220

Prepared By:

AUTUMN TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.

518 Perkins-Jones Road

Warren, Ohio 44483

(216) 372-5002

September 29, 1993
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DESCRIPTION OF FACILITY

The four (4) tanks permanently removed were from the following

location:

RAVENNA ARMY AMMUNITION PLANT

8451 State Route 5

Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297

Portage County

(216) 297-3124

The U.S. Army is the underground storage tanks (UST's) Owner

and Operator. The facility is an inactive army facility. The two

(2) twenty thousand (20,000) gallon #6 fuel oil tanks were removed

from near Powerhouse #6. The one (1) five thousand (5,000) gallon

#2 fuel oil tank was removed from near Building T250/LL12. The one

(1) one thousand (1,000) gallon #2 fuel oil tank was removed from

near Building FE22-LL12.

NOTICE TO REMOVE

On March 3, 1993, notification to remove the Ravenna Army

Ammunition Plant's tanks was directed to:

State Fire Marshal's Office

Inspection Bureau

8895 East Main Street

Reynoldsburg, OH 43 068

Notification was directed to the local fire department:

Ravenna Arsenal, Inc.

8451 State Route 5

Ravenna, Ohio 442 66

A Permit was issued by the Bureau of Underground Storage Tank

Regulations (B.U.S.T.R.) for the removal and permanent closure of

four (4) underground storage tanks at the Ravenna Army Ammunition

Plant.
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TANK DATA

The two (2), twenty thousand (20,000) gallon steel #6 fuel oil

tanks were installed in May of 1974. The one (1), five thousand

(5,000) gallon #2 fuel oil tank was installed in November of 1981.

The one (1), one thousand (1,000) gallon steel #2 fuel oil tank was

installed in June of 1941.

Tank

Registration

66

67

73

29

Removal

Date

07/14/93

07/14/93

07/14/93

08/02/93

Capacity

20,000 gallon

20,000 gallon

5,000 gallon

1,000 gallon

Construction

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Product

#6 fuel oil

#6 fuel oil

#2 fuel oil

#2 fuel oil

Location

Powerhouse #6

Powerhouse #6

Bldg. T250/-LL12

Bldg. FE22-LL12

Tank numbers 66 and 67 were last used in May of 1993. Tank

numbers 73 and 29 were last used in January of 1992. The tanks

were used by the Owner only.

TANK REMOVAL

On June 13, 1993 Autumn Technical Services, Inc. began

preparing the two (2), twenty thousand (20,000) gallon tanks for

removal.

The tops of the tanks were uncovered to determine their exact

location and orientation.

Next, the tanks were checked for their potential for explosion

through the use of an Industrial Scientific CMX 271 Multimeter

calibrated with a .35% (25% Lower Explosive Limit [LEL]) pentane

standard." The percent LEL in the tank was determined to be < 5%.

At this point, the piping leading from the building to the

tanks was disconnected at the building and at the tank and both

ends were plugged. The piping was cut up and placed on a piece of

polyethylene sheeting.

At this point, some excavation around the two (2) tanks was

performed and the tanks were prepared for removal.

Ms. Virginia Canakamp of the Bureau of Underground Storage

Tank Regulations (B.U.S.T.R.) Northeast Field Office (N.E.F.O.) was

on site to view the removals. The LEL was retested and found to

still be less than 5%.
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The tanks were then removed and placed on a piece of

polyethylene sheeting along with their piping. Finally, all

backfill was removed and a one foot (I1) additional overexcavation

around the tanks were completed. All soil/backfill removed during

the excavation was placed on a separate piece of polyethylene

sheeting.

Upon completion of all excavation activities, samples were

ready to be collected. Split samples were to be collected in the

following manner:

A) Samples would be collected from each end of the tank

excavation. If the tank is longer than 35 feet, an

additional sample shall be collected from under the

middle of the tank.

B) Samples would be collected from every 20• of the tank's

associated piping. If the piping run is less than 20' in

length, no sample is required.

C) A sample would be collected from underneath each

dispensing unit. If the dispensing unit is located

directly above the tank, no sample is required.

D) A sample would be collected from below any remote fill

pipe area located more than ten feet from the tank cavity

excavation.

E) A sample would be collected from any area that was

visibly stained or contained a high PID reading.

An MSA Photon Gas Detector calibrated with a 98 ppm

isobutylene standard was used to check the excavation to determine

if any area contained a high PID (Photoionization Detector)

reading, measured in ppm (parts per million) within the excavation

limits.

A total of four (4) samples were collected for closure

reporting. One was collected from underneath each end of each

tank. PID readings and sample locations can be seen later in this

report. Analytical results can be seen in the section entitled,

Sample Results.

Next the five thousand (5,000) gallon #2 fuel oil tank (Tank

#73) was readied for removal. The top of the tank was uncovered to

determine its exact location and orientation.

The tank was then checked for the potential for explosiveness

through the use of an Industrial Scientific CMX 271 Multimeter

calibrated with a .35% (25% LEL) pentane standard. The percent LEL

was determined to be < 5%.

-3-
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At this point, some excavation around the tank and its piping

was performed. The piping was disconnected from the tank and the

building and both ends were capped. The piping was placed on a

piece of polyethylene sheeting.

Ms. Virginia Canakamp of B.U.S.T.R.-N.E.F.O. was on site to

view the removal. The LEL was retested and found to still be less

than 5%.

The tank was then removed and placed on the piece of

polyethylene sheeting along with its piping. Finally, all backfill

was removed and a one foot (I1) additional overexcavation around

the tank was completed. All soil/backfill removed during the

excavation was placed on a separate piece of polyethylene sheeting.

Upon completion of all excavation activities, samples were

ready to be collected. Split samples were to be collected in the

following manner.

A) Samples would be collected from each end of the tank

excavation. If the tank is longer than 35 feet, an

additional sample shall be collected from under the

middle of the tank.

B) Samples would be collected from every 20' of the tank's

associated piping. If the piping run is less than 20' in

length, no sample is required.

C) A sample would be collected from underneath each

dispensing unit. If the dispensing unit is located

directly above the tank, no sample is required.

D) A sample would be collected from below any remote fill

pipe area located more than ten feet from the tank cavity

excavation.

E) t-A sample would be collected from any area that was

visibly stained or contained a high PID reading.

An MSA Photon Gas Detector calibrated with a 98 ppm

isobutylene standard was used to check the excavation to determine

if any area contained a high PID (Photoionization Detector)

reading, measured in ppm (parts per million) within the excavation

limits.

A total of two (2) samples were collected for the closure

reporting. One sample was collected from underneath each end of

the tank. PID readings and sample locations can be seen later in

this report. Analytical results can be seen in the section

entitled, Sample Results.
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On August 2, 1993, Tank #29, the one thousand (1,000) gallon

#2 fuel oil tank was prepared for removal.

The top of the tank was uncovered to determine its exact

location and orientation.

Next, the tank was checked for explosiveness through the use

of an Industrial Scientific CMX 271 Multimeter calibrated with a

.35% (25% LEL) pentane standard. The LEL was determined to be less

than 5%.

At this point, some excavation around the tank and its piping

was completed. The piping was disconnected sat the tank and the

building and both ends were capped.

The tank was ready to be removed. Ms. Virginia Canakamp of

B.U.S.T.R.-N.E.F.O. was on site to view the removal. The LEL was

retested and found to still be < 5%.

The tank was then removed and placed on a piece of

polyethylene sheeting along with its piping.

The tank was then removed and placed on the piece of

polyethylene sheeting along with its piping. Finally, all backfill

was removed and a one foot (I1) additional overexcavation around

the tank was completed. All soil/backfill removed during the

excavation was placed on a separate piece of polyethylene sheeting.

Upon completion of all excavation activities, samples were

ready to be collected. Split samples were to be collected in the

following manner.

A) Samples would be collected from each end of the tank

excavation. If the tank is longer than 3 5 feet, an

additional sample shall be collected from under the

middle of the tank.

B) v. Samples would be collected from every 20" of the tank's

associated piping. If the piping run is less than 20' in

length, no sample is required.

C) A sample would be collected from underneath each

dispensing unit. If the dispensing unit is located

directly above the tank, no sample is required.

D) A sample would be collected from below any remote fill

pipe area located more than ten feet from the tank cavity

excavation.

E) A sample would be collected from any area that was

visibly stained or contained a high PID reading.
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An MSA Photon Gas Detector calibrated with a 98 ppm

isobutylene standard was used to check the excavation to determine

if any area contained a high PID (Photoionization Detector)

reading, measured in ppm (parts per million) within the excavation

limits.

A total of two (2) samples were collected for closure

reporting. One (1) sample was collected from underneath each end

of the tank. PID readings and sample locations can be seen later

in this report. Analytical results can be seen in the section

entitled, Sample Results.
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VISUAL SITE EVALUATION

During excavation activities, the predominant soil substratum

evident in all three (3) excavations was a silt/clayey sand mix.

Upon removal of Tanks #66 and #67, the excavation remaining

appeared to be clean and showed no visible signs of contamination.

After the removal of Tank #73, the excavation appeared to be

clean and showed no visible signs of contamination.

After the removal of Tank #29, the excavation appeared to be

clean and showed no visible signs of contamination.

SAMPLE COLLECTION PROCEDURES

All soil samples were collected with a stainless steel core

sampler, with a hammer type drive. The core sampler was

decontaminated prior to and between each use in the following

manner:

A. The core sampler was rinsed with distilled water.

B. The core sampler was then scrubbed with a soft bristled

brush and non-phosphate detergent (i.e., Alconox).

C. The core sampler was again rinsed with distilled water.

D. The core sampler was dried with a lint-free cloth rag to

remove excess moisture.

Once the samples were collected, they were placed in 16 oz.

wide mouth glass jars. The samples were placed in the jar in a

manner to. obtain zero headspace upon sealing. Screw on teflon lids

were then placed on the jars. They were then placed on ice and

preserved at 4° C prior to delivery to the lab.

Sample labels and a chains of custody were filled out for the

samples. Information on each included project name and number,

collector's name and signature, time and date of sampling, sample

I.D. #, sample matrix, analyses to be performed, names and dates to

whom and when samples were relinquished and preservation

techniques. Sample Nos. ATS-833, ATS-834, ATS-835, ATS-836 were

collected by Victor Thompson. Sample Nos. ATS-835 through ATS-838

were collected by Barney Brown. Sample No. ATS-856 was collected

by Mike Maraczi. All persons collecting samples are employees of

Autumn Technical Services, Inc.

-7-



SAMPLE RESULTS

Analysis

TPH (Method 418.1)

Detection Limit 10 ppm

BTEX (Method 8020)

Detection Limit .20 ppm

Benzene

Toluene

Ethyl Benzene

Xylene

PNAH's (Method 8100)

Detection Limit - 2.0 ppm

Acenapthene

Acenapthylene

Anthracene

Benzo (A) Anthracene

Benzo (A) Pyrene

Benzo (B) Fluoranthene

Benzo (GHI) Perylene

Benzo (K) Fluoranthene

Chrysene

Fluoranthene

Flourene

Napthalene

Phenanthrene

Pyrene >.

Indeno (1,2,3-CD) Pyrene

Dibenzo(A.H)Anthracene

ATS-833

69

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ATS-834

15

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ATS-845

88

—

—

—

—

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ATS-846

197

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND = Non-Detect

*Detection Limit .50 ppm for PNAH's Method 8100

Samples ATS-835 through ATS-838 and ATS-856 were required to

be analyzed for TPH only. Their results are as follows:

ATS-835 - 40 ppm

ATS-837 - 36 ppm

ATS-856 - 8 ppm

ATS-83 6 - 2 ppm

ATS-838 - 858 ppm
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INITIAL SAMPLE LOCATIONS, DEPTHS AND PIP READINGS

Sample/

ATS-

833

834

835

836

837

838

845

846

860

Location

Tank #73 East End

Tank #73 West End

Tank #67 Southwest

Tank #67 Southeast

Tank #66 Northwest

Tank #66 Northeast

Tank #29 North End

Tank #29 South End

Tank #66 Northeast

End

End

End

End

End

Collection

Date

07/14/93

07/14/93

07/14/93

07/14/93

07/14/93

07/14/93

08/02/93

08/02/93

08/27/93

Sample

Depth

9.5

9.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

7.5

7.5

16.5

PID fppm)

41

8

28

10

25

327

53

94

0

Closure analyses required for the two (2) #2 fuel oil tanks

(ATS-833, ATS-834, ATS-845 and ATS-846)

PNAH's (Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons) Method 8100

TPH (Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons) Method 418.1

BTEX (Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, Xylene) Method 8020

Closure analyses required for the two (2) #6 fuel oil tanks

(ATS-835 through ATS-838 and ATS-860)

TPH (Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons)

Laboratory used on this project was:

Method 418.1

DeYor Laboratories, Inc.

7655 Market Street

Youngstown, Ohio 44512

(216) 758-5788

Albert F. Vicinie, Supervisor - Industrial Lab

REMEDIAL EFFORT

There was approximately 50 cubic yards of material that

was excavated and stockpiled during the removal of the four (4)

tanks.

Nearly all material that was excavated was placed back into

the excavation to be used as backfill. There was approximately ten

tons from Tank #66 that was removed and disposed.

-9-



DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOIL

There was approximately ten tons of contaminated soil from the

northeast corner of Tank #66 that was disposed of at BFI, Poland,

Ohio.

DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED LIQUID/SLUDGE

Any liquid and/or sludge removed from the tanks along with

other tanks (UST and AST) associated with the property was bulked

into a roll-off box and solidified with kiln dust. A sample (ATS-

858) was collected and analyzed for the following parameters:

RCI (Reactivity, Corrosivity, Ignitability)

TCLP Metals (Plus Cu and Ni), TPH, BTEX

TCLP Volatiles, TCLP Semi-Volatiles

Approval for this material was granted September 27, 1993 and

the material was scheduled to be disposed of on September 30, 1993.

DISPOSAL OF THE TANKS

Upon cleaning and removal of the tanks, their ends were cut

out rendering the tanks out of service. They were then taken to

Warren Scrap for recycling.

-10-



REVIEW AND CONCLUSIONS

Tank Nos. 66 and 67 had a cumulative score of 60 on the Site

Feature Scoring System (SFSS).

Tank Nos. 29 and 73 each had a score of 65 on the SFSS.

Therefore, all four (4) tanks fall into Category 3 for SFSS

action levels.

Tank Nos. 66 and 67 were #2 fuel oil tanks and therefore fall

into Analytical Group 4. Tank Nos. 29 and 73 were both #2 fuel oil

and therefore fall into Analytical Group 2. The action levels are

the same for both, however. TPH of 904 ppm, Benzene at .335 ppra,

Toluene at 9 ppm, Ethyl Benzene at 14 ppm and Xylene at 67 ppm.

The two (2) #6 fuel oil tanks (Tank Nos. 66 and 67) were

required to be tested for TPH (by Method 418.1) only. Their

results (ATS-835 through ATS-838 and ATS-856) as seen in Exhibit A,

were all below 904 ppm, the highest being a result of 858 ppra.

Sample ATS-838 had a TPH result of 858 which is near the action

level; therefore, approximately 21 of material was excavated from

this corner of the tank cavity and disposed of at BFI, Poland,

Ohio. Therefore, it is suggested no further action be required at

this site.

The two (2) #2 fuel oil tanks (Tank Nos. 73 and 29) were

analyzed for TPH, BTEX and PNAH's. The BTEX and PNAH results were

non-detect for all four (4) samples (ATS-833, ATS-834, ATS-845 and

ATS-846) . The TPH results were all well below the action level of

9 04 ppm.
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t REFERRING CLIENT

UTUMN INDUSTRIES

518 PERKINS-JONES ROAD

WARREN OH 44483

1416 216 372 5002

Laboratories

DeYor Laboratories, Inc.

7655 Market Street, Suite 2500

Youngstown, Ohio 44512

(216)758-5788

BILLING CONTROL NUMBER (FOR LAB USE ONLY) PROJECT# P.O.#

SAMPLERS (Signature) PROJECT NAME

FOR LAB USE ONLY

ACC#
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION DATE TIME

"-fc
ANALYSES REQUESTED

- Z23
(■%o^c)

7-/V-

Ars-

73 /3 2A

a).£*<.-> F..

51. /

td

Relinquished by: (Signature)

±

Date/Time

'< 'J-

Received for Laboratory by:

(Signature)

Date/Time

Relinquisfied'by: Signature), Date/Time

Relinquished by: (Signature)

Received by: (Signature) Remarks

<K /

DaterTime Received by: (Signature)

Relinquished by: (Signature) DatefTime Received by: (Signature)

I



ND

BHM LABORATORY

B-E-T-X

■ METHOD NUMBER

I

I

BENZENE

TOLUENE ' : *. ,
ETHYLBENZENE

XYLENE v

LABORATORY ANALYST

1
OT.PETRO.HYDROCARB .

POLYAROMATIC HYDROCA

1

1

1

|

1

1

1

1

METHOD NUMBER >*~ - .~&&&f4
QUANTITATION LIMIT

ACENAPTHENE

ACENAPTHYLENE

ANTHRACENE

BENZO(A)ANTHRACENE

EENZO(A)PYRENE

BENZO(B)FLUORANTHENE

BENZO(GHI >PERYLENE

BENZO(K)FLUORANTHENE

CHRYSENE

FLUORANTHENE

FLUORENE

NAPTHALENE

PHENANTHRENE

PYRENE

INDENO (1 r 2 r 3-CD") PYR

DI BEN Z < A rH)ANTHRACEN

a

■*

•

88

ANALYSIS

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

0.50

^ACCREDITED*LABORATORY (# 365).
PPM

^PERFORMED fySING USEPA METHODS 9071/418.1

PPM

I
- DIRECTORS ' ~'

K.'Jayn&s Ph.D^
>



B-E-T-X:,. ; . >. --,

METHOD NUMBER

^^^^SMvK
BENZENE

^toluene3
ETHYLBENZENE

BHM LABORATORYLABORATORY ANALYST

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

TQT.PETRO.HYDROCARE.

POLYAROMATIC HYDROCA

197

QUANTITATION LIMIT

ACENAPTHENE

ACENAPTHYLENE

ANTHRACENE

BENZO(A)ANTHRACENE

BENZO(A>PYREN£

BENZO(E)FLUORANTHENE

BENZO(GHI)PERYLENE

BENZO(K)FLUORANTHENE

CHRYSENE

FLUORANTHENE

FLUORENE

NAPTHALENE

PHENANTHRENE

PYRENE

INDENO (1,2,3-CD-) PYR

DIBENZ <ArH)ANTHRACEN

|^ PERFORMED HiSING ?VSEPA ^METHODS- 50717418.1 y

0.50

■'"3'

8
ND

?-' WD'

ND

• ■- ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

■ ND

ND

ND

ND

PPM

PPM

DIRECTORS

k K. Jaynes
Nasr-all-ah

,S or



I
odrChain of Custodr^ecord

t REFERRING CLIENT

UTUMN INDUSTRIES

518 PERKINS-JONES ROAD £ :
■4ARREN OH 44483 '

1416 216 372 5002

,.\'&iv

7655

Youi

5 Market Street; Sifte 2500 V2 -' -'
ngstown.^hio'44612 * ■ K ^'*i t"*1"

| BILLING CONTROL NUMBER (FOR LAB USE ONLY) PROJECT* P.O.#

I SAMPLERSJMgnafureA

(fcr
"-""?

PROJECT NAME

FOR EONLY

# SAMPLE DESCRIPTION DATE TIME

O

ANALYSES REQUESTED

TPf! (« '«. '

I Relinquished by: (Signature) Date/Time Received for Laboratory by:
(Signature)

DatefTime

Inquished by: (Signature) OatefTime Remarks

Relinquished by: (Signature) Date/Time Receiv^t by: (Signature)

Relinquished by: (Signature) Date/Time Received by: (Signature)

I

\

^:-:tid$m*&.\



PERFORMED fcJSING USEPA METHODS 9071/418.1 r



I REFERRING CLIENT

UTUMN INDUSTRIES

SiS&fERKINS-JONES ROAD
^.sijm?. -* %0H 444Q3

/ 1416 216 372 5002

* • DeYor Laboratories*,,. __y.^,3.

7655 Mar^et-eflfeet, Suite 2500 ™
Youngstown,Ohio44512^*«*' 'v'

IILLING CONTROL NUMBER (FOR LAB USE ONLY) PROJECT* P.OM

PROJECT NAME

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION DATE TIME

co

ANALYSES REQUESTED

AT5'

TPvl (

hte

Jlnquished by: (Signature) Oate/Time Received for Laboratory by:
(Signature)

OatefTime

Datefi~ime Remarks

Datemme Received by: (Signature)

flinqulshed by: (Signature) Datetfime Received by: (Signature)

I
■ -* "' ■:■ ■ ■ .-... -r "■'■'■■:
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*■ ,

§CLP EXTRACTION

ERO HEADSPACE

CLP^METALS ,1

ARSENIC

I Spike recovery

BARIUM

]• -Spike recovery

t CADMIUM

' Spike recovery

CHROMIUM

£*'' -Spike recovery
I SELENIUM
■ Spike recovery »>*■***#

MERCURY

I;v4,-:*-j<tgpii(©.- recovery >«*«&sASS»

LEAD

: Spike recovery

I SILVER

Spike recovery

TCLP SUPPL.METALS

— NICKEL

■ Spike recovery

■ COPPER

Spike recovery

rCLP VOA'S & BIAS X

METHOD NUMBER

VINYL CHLORIDE

I Spike recovery

1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE

Spike recovery

METHYL ETHYL KETQNE

I Spike recovery
■ CHLOROFORM

Spike recovery

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

Spike recovery

BENZENE

Spike recovery

<0.2

I
p;

■}'.

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

5.0

100.0

1.0

5.0

1.0

0.2

5.0

5.0

0.2

0.7

200

6.0

0.5

0.5

MG/L

X

MG/L

MG/L

X

MG/L

MG/L

X

MG/L

MG/L

X

MG/L

X

MG/L

X

MG/L

X

MG/L

X

MG/L

X

MG/L

X

MG/L

X

MG/L

X

MG/L

X- -

§s

^AC/^'-S^K'v1. ■ ~~ ^^' * Vr "'?:

■



*" 1 ,'2-BICHLOROETHANE^

^.Spjtke recovery

RICH&JROETHYI-ENEi
Spike recovery

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

,Sp i k e ^recovery

CYANIDE /<2.0 PPM

SULFIDE <2.0 PPM

REACTIVE

REACTIVE

METHOD NUMBER

PYRIDINE

Spike recovery

Io-CRESGL^
Spike recovery

n~CRESOL

I Spike recovery

p-CRESQL

Spike recovery

2,4-DINITROTOLUENE

Spike recovery

HEXACHLORQBUTADIENE

Spike recovery

IHEXACHLOROETHANE

Spike recovery

! NITROBENZENE

I Spike recovery

PENTACHLORQPHENOL

Spike recovery

^ 2,4,5-TRICHLORQPHEN

I Spike recovery
■ 2,4f6-TRICHL0R0PHEN

Spike recovery

IHEXACHLOROBENZENE

Spike recovery

!REACTIVITY SCREEN

I

K^-

lah
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f

ORROSIVJTJfA SCREE

IGNITABILITY TEST

TOTi PETRO iHYDROCARB%

ANALYSIS

I METHOD NUMBER

I

I

I

|

I

I

|

I

QUANTITATION LIMIT

BENZENE

TOLUENE - --

ETHYLBENZENE

XYLENE

LABORATORY ANALYST

TCLP REVIEW

TCLP

AS REVIS

REVIEWED

*ASTM DS049 > HETH0DlfoW4^f8>METH0D B

METHOD B^USEPA 9040

TO l<it)F WITHOUT FLASH OR IGNITION,

PPM

PERFORMEDcUSING USEPA METHODS 9071/418,

PPM

PPM

PPM

PPM

PPM

A.I.H.A. ACCREDITED' LABORATORY <# 365).

PREPARATION FOLLOWS METHOD 1311 SW-846

ED NOVEMBERr 24, 1992 (57FR55114)

BY ALBERT |f. VICINIE IIIrLAB SUPERVISOR

It

Sr'-i": -■:f.:y.iC:r'

y-j^JJ ■■'■■ y'■ -\'-:

■K-/ 1.-1; '-c '■;•:■ ■• v
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.'s^

Chain of Custcd^ecord

E REFERRING CLIENT

TUMN INDUSTRIES

318 PERKINS-JONES ROAD. s.

UJNG CXJNTROL NUMBER (FOR LAB USE ONLY)

Rac*hr«d by: (Slgitetun) - •,«>.*



I sto^

I

Chain of Custo'd'^Record

REFERRING CLIENT

UTUMN INDUSTRIES , ~',
518 PERKINS-JONES ROAIT

■ARREN ' ■ ' ' OH 44483

1416 216 372 5002

was

MSi .
Laboratoriesi

• DeYor Laboratories, lnc.%-^. a.C ^ j>

7655 Market Street, Suite 2500 '

Youngstown,Ohio44512 ** ^

blLLING CONTROL NUMBER (FOR LAB USE ONLY) PROJECT* P.OJ

SAMPLERS (Signature) PROJECT NAME

skiFOR LAB USE ONLY

ACC#
AMPLE DESCRIPTION DATE TIME

o 21
ANALYSES REQUESTED

Pas-

A , Brr-/c

lellnqulshed by: (Signature) Date/Time Received by:(Signature)

A

Received for Laboratory by:

(Signature)

Date/Time

elinquished by: (Signaturaf Date/Time /

Relinquished by: (Signature)

Received by: (Signature) [j

k
Remarks

DatefTime Received by: (Signature)

Relinquished by: (Signature) Date/Time Received by: (Signature)

I
'.'■■ - "."•''''':.^' *,*'■■*'■ *'■ '■

•:>''■?
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■ SAMPLE LOCATION DIAGRAM
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■ EXHIBIT C

I

■ 30-DAY NOTIFICATION

I TANK REMOVAL PERMIT

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
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flvENNfl ARSENfiL, INC. TEL No 216 29? 3216 Sep 2Y , P.U2

I Glin
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

ORDNANCE

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

8451 STATE ROUTE 0. RAVENNA, OHIO 442(50-0207

TKLEPIIONE: <210) 3SR-71 It • FAX; 1216) a«J7-3fil«

THRU:

TO:

March 3, 1993

Contracting Officer's Representative

Ravenna Army Ammunition Plant

8451 State Route 5

Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297

State Fire Marshall

Inspection Bureau

8895 East Main Street

Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068

Subject: Permit Application to Remove Four Underground Storage
Tanks

Dear sir:

Attached is a permit application and fee for the removal of four

underground heating oil tanks at Ravenna Army Ammunition Plant.
The tanks to be removed are as follows:

One 1,000 gallon steel tank used for storing #2 Fuel Oil

One 5,000 gallon steel tank used for storing #2 Fuel Oil

Two 20,000 gallon steel tanks used for storing #6 Fuel Oil

Location and layout of these tanks are shown on the attached

drawings. Once removed, the tanks will be rendered unreusable,
cleaned, marked as scrap and sold as scrap by the tank removal
contractor.

Please-contact Susan M'Causlin, Ravenna Arsenal, Inc.,

Environmental Engineer, at (216) 297-3220 if you have any

questions or need further information. The Government point of
contact is Robert J. Kasper, Commander's Representative, (216)
297-3124.

sincerely,

H.R. Cooper

Plant Engineer

:bp/UST.SM

c: N. Wulff T. Chanda File
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TANK PERMIT APPLICATION/PERMIT
PARTMENTOE

TANK PERMIT APPLICATION/PERMIT

USE THIS APPLICATI' ' ONLY IF LOCAL DEPARTMENT^OES NOT ISSUE PERMITS

- TYPE OR NEATLY PRINT ALL REQUESTED INFORMATION. ENCLOSE $50-0(
FEE^FOR EACH TANK LOCATION PERMIT. CHECK OR MONEY ORDER SHALL BI
i TO- STATE FIRE MARSHAL. APPLICATION WILL NOT BE PROCESSEI

WITHOUT A^MPA^INgTee/ SEND TO: INSPECTION BUREAU, STATE FIRE MARSHAL,
3068

I

I

WITHOUT A^MPA^INgTee/ SEND
8895 EAST MAIN STREET, REYNOLDSBURG, OHIO 43068.

1. TANK LOCATION: 2. OWNER INFORMATION

Company Name Ravenna Army Ammunition Plant Name U.S. Army

I

I

I

I

Address: 8451 State Route 5 Address: 8451 State Route 5

City Ravenna County Portage City, Ravenna

Phone (216) 297-3124 Zip__4426_ State. Ohio Zip 442$$

Contact Person Robert J. Kasper Phone ( 216 ). 297-3124

3. LOCAL JURISDICTION (PLEASE CONTACT PRIOR TO SENDING THIS APPLICATION)

Fire Department: Ravenna Arsenal, Inc.. .—_—_

Address 8451 State Route 5

clty; Ravenna . Zip 44266 Phone 216-297-3222

4. CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

Name Ravenna Arsenalt Inc. _______ — —

AddreSS 8451 State Route 5 ___ __ .

Citv: Ravenna State Ohio ZiP 44266

Contact Person Susan McCauslin __Fhone(216 ) 297-3220

5. DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED: ABOVE GROUND ( ) BELOW GROUND(XX)

TANK CONTENTS No. 2 and No. 6 Heating Oil ___ „

DETAILS OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED Removal of four underground heating oil storage tanks

piping and appurtenances. Drawings attached. „_____ __________ ——

6. RETURN ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO (CHECK ONE OF ABOVE): #1( ) #2( ) #4(_XX_

7 THE APPLICATION TO INSTALL, REMOVE, REPAIR OR ALTER ANY STATIONARY TAN!
FOR THE STORAGE OF FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS SHALL CONTAIN
DESCRIPTION OF1" THE PROPOSED WORK AND SHALL INCLUDE TWO COPIES OF A DRAWIN«
INDICATING LOCATION, USE, CAPACITY, DIKING AND DIKING CAPACITY, AND PIPIN-
ARRANGEMENT OF ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED TANKS LOCATED, OR TO BE LOCATED
UPON THE PREMISES AND DISTANCES TO ALL ADJACENT BUILDINGS, PUBLIC WAYS, AN,
PROPERTY LINES. INFORMATION WHICH CONFIRMS THAT THE TANK DESIGN IS TESTE
AND LISTED BY AN APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY FOR THE SPECIFIC USE OF THE TAN:

SHALL BE INCLUDED WITH THE APPLICATION.

8. INSPECTION DATE WILL BE SET BY THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL, UPON PROCESSING O

THE COMPLETED APPLICATION-

OFFICE USE ONLY

DATE PROCESSED SEQ # . ID# __„

FEE CHECK* CHECK BY

COUNTY DATE TO PLAN REVIEW

INSPECTOR - -,: '■ DATE TO INSPECTOR

SUPERVISOR ■■,..;•■■-^-■■■. DATE OF INSPECTION
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SITE FEATURE SCORING SYSTEM
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SITE FEATURE SCORING SYSTEM

All four (4) of the closed underground storage tank systems

are over 1,000 feel from the closest potable water supply.

The average depth of ground water is not known.

The predominant soil type evident during excavation at all

three locations was a clayey sand/silt mix.

Information pertaining to Tank #39 is as follows:

1) There is a basement or subsurface foundation within 100'

of the underground storage tank system.

2) There is a sanitary sewer within 50' of the underground

storage tank system.

Information pertaining to Tank #73 is as follows:

1) There is a storm sewer within 50' of the underground

storage tank system.

2) There is a sanitary sewer within 50' of the underground

storage tank system.

Information pertaining to Tank Nos. 66 and 67 is are follows:

1) There is a basement or subsurface foundation within 100'

of the underground storage tank system.

2) There is a storm sewer within 50' of the underground

,. storage tank system.

13) There is a buried electrical cable main within 50' of the

underground storage system.

Based on the above information, Tank Nos. 29 and 73 have a

SFSS score of 65 while Tank Nos. 66 and 67 have a SFSS score of 60.
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SFM SITE FEATURE SCORING SYSTEM (SFSS) CHART

(USE "SFSS GUIDELINES" TO COMPLETE THIS CHART)

I. OWNERSHIP OF TANKS

OWNER NO. 11595

U.S. ARMY

8451 STRT 5

RAVENNA, OH 44266

ROBERT J. KASPER 216-297-3124

II. LOCATION OF TANKS

INCIDENT NO. 679298-01

FACILITY NO. 670501

RAVENNA ARMY AMMUNITION PLANT

8451 ST RT 5

PORTAGE COUNTY

RAVENNA, OH 44266

TANK NO. 29

Site Features

1. Distance of UST system

from closest potable-water

supply source currently in

use is:

2. Depth to groundwater is:

3. Predominant soil type of

substratum is:

4. Natural and/or man-made

conduits or receptors -

See Worksheet Below

Subtotals:

COLUMN A

Score 20

> 1000 ft.

> 50 ft.

Clay or

shale

< 8

Enter Score

20

20

COLUMN B

Score 15

300-1000 ft

31-50 ft.

Silt or

clayey

sands or

fine

sandstone

8-10

Enter Score

15

COLUMN C

Score 10

< 300 ft.

15-30 ft.

or unknown

Si 1ty sand

or fine

sand, un

known, or

sandstone

11-13

1

Enter Score

10

rOTAL SCORE

COLUMN 0

Score 5

Inside of

designated

sensitive

area

< 15 ft.

Clean sand,

gravel, or

conglo

merate

> 13

[SUBTOTALS)

Enter Score

65

SITE FEATURE 4 WORKSHEET:

Basements or subsurface foundations within 100 feet of UST system

Storm sewer within 50 fe.e"t of UST system

Sanitary sewer within 50 feet of UST system

Septic system leach field within 50 feet of UST system

Water line main within 50 feet of UST system

Natural Gas line main within 50 feet of UST system

Bedrock area prone to dissolution along joints of fractures within 100 feet of UST system

Faults or known fractures within 100 feet of UST system

Buried telephone/television cable main within 50 feet of UST system

Buried electrical cable main within 50 feet of UST system

4 points

4 points

4 points

2 points

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

TOTAL POINTS

CONSTITUENT

TOTAL SCORE

Soil BTEX

Groundwater BTEX

Soil TPH (Gasoline)

Soil TPH (Others)

SSFS ACTION LEVELS (PPM)

CATEGORY 1

< 31

.006/4/6/28

.005/1/.700/10

105

380

CATEGORY 2

31-50

.170/7/10/47

.005/1/.700/10

300

642

CATEGORY 3

51-70

.335/9/14/67

.005/1/700/10

450

904

—

CATEGORY 4

> 71

.500/12/18/85

.005/1/.700/10

600

1156
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SFH SITE FEATURE SCORING SYSTEM (SFSS) CHART

(USE "SFSS GUIDELINES" TO COMPLETE THIS CHART)

I. OWNERSHIP OF TANKS

OWNER NO. 11596

U.S. ARMY

8451 STRT 5

RAVENNA, OH 44266

ROBERT J. KASPER 216-297-3124

II. LOCATION OF TANKS

INCIDENT NO. 679298-01

FACILITY NO. 670501

RAVENNA ARMY AMMUNITION PLANT

8451 ST RT 5

PORTAGE COUNTY

RAVENNA, OH 44266

TANK NO. 66 and 67

i

Site Features

1. Distance of UST system

from closest potable-water

supply source currently in

use is:

2. Depth to groundwater is:

3. Predominant soil type of

substratum is:

4. Natural and/or man-made

conduits or receptors -

See Worksheet Below

Subtotals:

COLUMN A

Score 20

> 1000 ft.

> 50 ft.

Clay or

shale

< 8

Enter Score

20

COLUMN B

Score 15

300-1000 ft

31-50 ft.

Silt or

clayey

sands or

fine

sandstone

8-10

Enter Score

15

15

COLUMN C

Score 10

< 300 ft.

15-30 ft.

or unknown

Silty sand

or fine

sand, un

known, or

sandstone

11-13

Enter Score

10

TOTAL SCORE

COLUMN 0

Score 5

Inside of

designated

sensitive

area

< 15 ft.

Clean sand,

gravel, or

conglo

merate

> 13

[SUBTOTALS)

Enter Score

60

SITE FEATURE 4 WORKSHEET:

Basements or subsurface foundations within 100 feet of UST system

Storm sewer within 50 fej5t of UST system

Sanitary sewer within 50 feet of UST system

Septic system leach field within 50 feet of UST system

Water line main within 50 feet of UST system

Natural Gas line main within 50 feet of UST system

Bedrock area prone to dissolution along joints of fractures within 100 feet of UST system

Faults or known fractures within 100 feet of UST system

Buried telephone/television cable main within 50 feet of UST system

Buried electrical cable main within 50 feet of UST system

SSFS ACTION LEVELS (PPM)

4 points

4 points

4 points

2 points

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

TOTAL POINTS

CONSTITUENT

TOTAL SCORE

Soil BTEX

Groundwater BTEX

Soil TPH (Gasoline)

Soil TPH (Others)

CATEGORY 1

< 31

.006/4/6/28

.005/1/.700/10

105

380

CATEGORY 2

31-50

.170/7/10/47

.005/1/.700/10

300

642

CATEGORY 3

51-70

.335/9/14/67

.005/1/700/10

450

904

CATEGORY 4

> 71

.500/12/18/85

.005/1/.700/10

600

1156



SFH SITE FEATURE SCORING SYSTEM (SFSS) CHART

(USE "SFSS GUIDELINES" TO COMPLETE THIS CHART)

I. OWNERSHIP OF TANKS

OWNER NO. 11595

U.S. ARMY

8451 STRT 5

RAVENNA, OH 44266

ROBERT J. KASPER 216-297-3124

II. LOCATION OF TANKS

INCIDENT NO. 679298-01

FACILITY NO. 670501

RAVENNA ARMY AMMUNITION PLANT

8451 ST RT 5

PORTAGE COUNTY

RAVENNA, OH 44266

TANK NO. 73

1
Site Features

1. Distance of UST system

from closest potable-water

supply source currently in

use is:

2. Oepth to groundwater is:

3. Predominant soil type of

substratum is:

4. Natural and/or man-made

conduits or receptors -

See Worksheet Below

Subtotals:

COLUMN A

Score 20

> 1000 ft.

> 50 ft.

Clay or

shale

< 8

Enter Score

20

20

COLUMN B

Score 15

300-1000 ft

31-50 ft.

Silt or

clayey

sands or

fine

sandstone

8-10

Enter Score

15

COLUMN C

Score 10

< 300 ft.

15-30 ft.

or unknown

Silty sand

or fine

sand, un

known, or

sandstone

11-13

Enter Score

10

TOTAL SCORE |

COLUMN D

Score 5

Inside of

designated

sensitive

area

< 15 ft.

Clean sand,

gravel, or

conglo

merate

> 13

SUBTOTALS)

Enter Score

65

SITE FEATURE 4 WORKSHEET:

Basements or subsurface foundations within 100 feet of UST system

Storm sewer within 50 fe^t of UST system

Sanitary sewer within 50 feet of UST system

Septic system leach field within 50 feet of UST system

Water line main within 50 feet of UST system

Natural Gas line main within 50 feet of UST system

Bedrock area prone to dissolution along joints of fractures within 100 feet of UST system

Faults or known fractures within 100 feet of UST system

Buried telephone/television cable main within 50 feet of UST system

Buried electrical cable main within 50 feet of UST system

SSFS ACTION LEVELS (PPM)

4 points

4 points

4 points

2 points

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

1 point

TOTAL POINTS

CONSTITUENT

TOTAL SCORE

Soil BTEX

Groundwater BTEX

Soil TPH (Gasoline)

Soil TPH (Others)

CATEGORY 1

< 31

.006/4/6/28

.005/1/.700/10

105

380

CATEGORY 2

31-50

.170/7/10/47

.005/1/.700/10

300

642

CATEGORY 3

51-70

.335/9/14/67

.005/1/700/10

450

904

CATEGORY 4

> 71

.500/12/18/85

.005/1/.700/10

600

1156



I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

SFM SITE FEATURE SCORING SYSTEM (SFSS) CHECKLIST

(SUBMIT TO SFM AS APPENDIX OR ADDENDUM TO CLOSURE REPORT)

I. OWNERSHIP OF TANKS

Owner No. 11595

U.S. Army

8451 State Route 5

Ravenna, OH 44266

Robert J. Kasper

(216) 297-3124

II. LOCATION OF TANKS

Facility No. 670501

Ravenna Army Ammunition Plant

8451 State Route 5

Portage County

Ravenna, OH 44266

Tank Nos. 66, 67, 73, 29

SFSS WRITTEN REPORT MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

SFM USE PAGE NO.

Ex D A. The completed "SFSS Chart".

py p B. Written report which must include justification for site features 1 through 4 which include

th e following:

1. Distance of UST system from closest potable-water supply source currently in use within

1/4 mile.

2. Average depth to groundwater.

3. Predominant soil type of substratum in UST excavation.

4. Natural and/or man-made conduits/receptors near closed UST system.

Pg 8 C. Soil and/or groundwater analytical sample results in table format from closure report.

NOTE- DEFICIENT "SFSS REPORTS AND CHARTS" SUBMITTED TO OUR OFFICE WILL BE RETURNED TO THE OWNER
FOR COMPLETION. SEND THE "SFSS REPORT AND CHART" TO THE ADDRESS AS INDICATED ON THE ENCLOSED

COVER LETTER.

Preparer Name: Signature: Date:

Owner/Operator: Signature: Date:

BUREAU USE ONLY

Reviewed By: Signature:^ Date:



EXHIBIT E

CLOSURE REPORT CHECKLIST FORM



DIVISION OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL-BUREAU OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

CLOSURE REPORT CHECKLIST FORM

OWNERSHIP OF TANKS

Owner No. 11595

U.S. Army

8451 State Route 5

Ravenna, OH 44266

Robert J. Kasper

(216) 297-3124

LOCATION OF TANKS

Facility No. 670501

Ravenna Army Ammunition Plant

8451 State Route 5

Portage County

Ravenna, OH 44266

Tank Nos. 66, 67, 73, 29

I. FILING INSTRUCTIONS

A. In the column on the left side of the form, place either the page number or appendix designation where each item on

the checklist can be found in the closure report or "N/A" (Not Applicable) for items that do not apply to your closure

report. If "N/A" is indicated, you must also indicate the the page number accordingly.

B. UST owner must sign where indicated on page 2 of this form and attach it to the Closure Report. Deficient closure

reports submitted to our office will be returned to the UST owner for completion. Send the closure report checklist

form and the closure report to the address as indicated on the enclosed cover letter.

NOTE: UST OWNER/OPERATORS SHALL SUBMIT ONE COPY OF THE WRITTEN CLOSURE REPORT WHICH SHALL BE RECEIVED BY THE STATE

FIRE MARSHAL WITHIN 45 DAYS OF RECEIPT BY THE UST OWNER/OPERATOR OF SOIL ANO/OR GROUNOWATER LABORATORY ANALYSIS BUT

NOT LATER THAN 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF COLLECTING SOIL AND/OR GROUNDWATER SAMPLES.

II. UST SYSTEM OWNER, OPERATOR, AND FACILITY DATA

1 UST Owner (name; address; zip code; county; phone no.)

1 UST Operator (name; address; zip code; county; phone no.)

1 UST Facility Location (name; address; zip code; county; phone no.)

1 UST Facility Owner (name; address; zip code; county; phone no.)

III. UST SYSTEM DATA

10

UST System(s) Age (years)

UST(s) Capacity (gallons)

UST System(s) Construction (i.e., steel, fiberglass, etc.)

Date UST System(s) Last Used

Person(s) Who Last Used UST System

Substance(s) Storetl in UST(s) both past and present (i.e. gasoline, diesel fuel, used oil, etc.)

UST System Use (i.e., retail sales, residential, farm, business, etc.)

UST(s) System Status (Permanently Removed or Abandoned-In-Place)

Disposal of UST(s) System

IV. WASTE DISPOSAL DATA

9/10 Method of Disposal and Final Location of Excavated Soil(s) and Backfill Materials

9 Amount of Soils and Backfill Excavated (cubic yards)

\Q Disposal and final Location of any liquids from UST System or UST System Excavation

9 Locations of Soil Samples taken from Excavated Soil Waste Pile(s)

Ex A Copies of Laboratory Data Sheets of Soil Samples taken from Excavated Soil(s) and Backfill Materials



I

I

V. SAMPLING OATA

(Groundwater sampling data only required if groundwater encountered during closure activities)

Soil and/or Groundwater Sample Collection Procedures

Type of Sample Containers and Sample Preservation Techniques Used for Soil and/or Groundwater Samples

Labeling Number or Designation of Soil and/or Groundwater Sample(s) Used

Type of Sampling Equipment Used (i.e., split spoon, shelby tube, etc.)

Decontamination Procedures of Sampling Equipment Used

Field Screening Methodology Used for each Soil and/or Groundwater Samples Obtained

Type of Field Screening Instrument Used

Listing of Field Screening Readings for each Soil and/or Groundwater Sample Obtained

Calibration Methodology Used for Field Screening Instrument

Locations and Depths of all Soil and/or Groundwater Samples Obtained

Copy of Chain of Custody Documentation for Soil and/or Groundwater Samples submitted to Laboratory

Sample Col lector(s) Name and Company Affiliation

LABORATORY OATA

(Groundwater laboratory data only required if groundwater encountered during closure activities)

Ex A Copies of Laboratory Sample Analysis Data Sheets for Soil and/or Groundwater Samples

'/Ex A Date Soil and/or Groundwater Samples Collected

Ex A Date Soil and/or Groundwater Samples Received by Laboratory

Date Soil and/or Groundwater Samples Analyzed by Laboratory and type of Matrix Analyzed (soil or water)

Name, Address, and Phone No. of Laboratory and name of Sample Analyst

Analytical Test Methods Used for Soil and/or Groundwater Samples

Detection/Quantitation Limits Used for Laboratory Test Methods

Laboratory Instrument Calibration used

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

VII. MISCELLANEOUS DATA

Ex B Site Map Accurately Depicting Dimensions of Facility Property Boundaries, Above Ground Structures, adjacent street

locations, and UST Systems (no. of tanks and product lines)

Ex B Mapped Locations of Known Private Wells, Public Water Wells, or Monitoring Wells on Facility

Ex R Mapped Locations of Any Utilities Exposed During UST System Excavation

7 Description of Native Soils Encountered During UST System Excavation (i.e., sands, gravels, clays, etc.)

Ex R Mapped Depths and Locations of all Soil and/or groundwater Samples taken from Excavation

7 Visual Site Evaluation

Ex R Mapped Locations of UST(s) Recently or Historically Removed, Abandoned-In-Place, or have undergone a Change in Service

Ex R Mapped Locations of Other UST Still in Service

Ex B Mapped Length of UST(s) and Product Line(s)

Ex R Mapped Excavation Limits

2 Certified Fire Safety Inspector Name and Certificate Number

L Local Fire Department (name; address; zip code; county; phone) with jurisdiction over UST site

Ex C Copy of 30 Day Closure Notification and Closure Permit

UST(s) Owner Signature: Date:

DIVISION USE ONLY

Reviewed By:_ Date:

Closurc2



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

RAVENNA ARMY AMMUNITION PLANT

8451 STATE ROUTE 5

RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297

REPLY TO

ATTENTION OF

October 3, 2002

Dave Biskner

Environmental Protection Specialist

Ohio Department of Commerce

Division of State Fire Marshal

Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations

6606 Tussing Road

PO Box 687

Reynoldsburg, OH 43068-9009

Subject: Release #: 67000501-N00008; 67000501- N00009

Dear Mr. Biskner,

This is regarding your letters dated August 20, 2002 and August 21, 2002

concerning the 1993 removal of a 1,500 Gallon Diesel UST near Power Plant #6 and a

1,000-gallon diesel UST near Water Works #4 at Ravenna Army Ammunition Plant

(RVAAP). As I discussed with you this morning by phone, our records show the closure

reports you requested were submitted to your office on September 30, 1993. I am

enclosing another copy of the document and the original cover letter addressing the

closure of both tanks.

If you need any additional information, you can call me at (330) 358-7311.

Sincerely,

■n

Mark Patterson j}

RVAAP Environmental Program Manager ?°

to

Printed on Ol9 Recycled Paper ^9

to



Ohio Department of Commerce
Division of State Fire Marshal

Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations

6606 Tussing Road . P.O. Box 687

Reynoldsburg, OH 43068-9009

(614)752-7938 FAX (614) 752-7942

www.com.state.oh.us

Bob Taft

Governor

Gary C. Suhadolnik

Director

August 21, 2002

DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

US ARMY

8451 STATE ROUTE 5

RAVENNA, OH 44266

SITE: RAVENNA ARMY AMMUNITION PLANT

1993 REMOVAL OF 1-1K DIESEL UST

EASTSIDE OF POWER PLANT #6

8451 STRT5

RAVENNA OH

PORTAGE COUNTY

RELEASE #67000501-N00009

RE: CLOSURE ASSESSMENT REPORT NOT RECEIVED

Dear Dept Of Environmental Affairs:

The Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations (BUSTR) was notified on July 30, 1993 that the

underground storage tank system(s) at this site were removed.

To date, BUSTR has not received a closure assessment report. The owner and operator are both

responsible for filing this report. Either may take action to comply with the regulations; however, both

are liable for noncompliance.

The closure assessment report must be filed with BUSTR even if a copy of the report has already been

sent to the Petroleum Underground Storage Tank Release Compensation Board, the Ohio Environmental

Protection Agency, or the local fire department.

The closure assessment reporting requirements are listed in Ohio Administrative Code 1301:7-9-12(K)

and (L), effective September 1992. An order form and other publications that may help you to understand

the requirements for compliance with BUSTR's rales and regulations may be found on the Internet at

www.com.state.oh.us or by calling our office.

Please send your closure assessment report to BUSTR within 30 days of the date of this letter.

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions, please contact me at 614-752-7925.

Sincerely,

-n
■

O

m

c

Dave Biskner

Environmental Specialist

xc: Site File

ro

■

o
o

O
C

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS > INDUSTRIAL COMPLIANCE • LIQUOR CONTROL • REAL ESTATE AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSfNG • SECURITIES * STATE FIRE MARSHAL • UNCLAIMED FUNDS

"An Equal Opportunity Employer and Service Provider "



Ohio Department of Commerce
Division of State Fire Marshal

Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations

6606 Tussing Road . P.O. Box 687

Reynoldsburg, OH 43068-9009

(614)752-7938 FAX (614) 752-7942

www.com.state.oh.us

Bob Taft

Governor

Gary C. Suhadolnik

Director

August 20, 2002

DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

US ARMY

8451 STATE ROUTE 5

RAVENNA, OH 44266

SITE: RAVENNA ARMY AMMUNITION PLANT

1993 REMOVAL OF 1-500 GALLON

DIESEL UST (WATERWORKKS BLDG #4)

8451 STRT5

RAVENNA OH

PORTAGE COUNTY

RELEASE #67000501-N00008

RE: CLOSURE ASSESSMENT REPORT NOT RECEIVED

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations (BUSTR) was notified on August 19, 1993 that

the underground storage tank system(s) at this site was removed.

To date, BUSTR has not received a closure assessment report. The owner and operator are both

responsible for filing this report. Either may take action to comply with the regulations; however, both

are liable for noncompliance.

The closure assessment report must be filed with BUSTR even if a copy of the report has already been

sent to the Petroleum Underground Storage Tank Release Compensation Board, the Ohio Environmental

Protection Agency, or the local fire department.

The closure assessment reporting requirements are listed in Ohio Administrative Code 1301:7-9-12(K)

and (L), effective September 1992. An order form and other publications that may help you to understand

the requirements for compliance with BUSTR's rules and regulations may be found on the Internet at

www.com.state.oh.us or by calling our office.

Please send your closure assessment report to BUSTR within 30 days of the date of this letter.

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions, please contact me at 614-752-7925.

Sincerely,

Dave Biskner

Environmental Specialist

xc: Site File

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS ■ INDUSTRIAL COMPLIANCE • LIQUOR CONTROL • REAL ESTATE AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING • SECURITIES • STATE FIRE MARSHAL • UNCLAIMED FUNDS

"An Equal Opportunity Employer and Service Provider "
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Autumn Industries, Inc.

Autumn Technical Services, Inc.

5! 8 Perkins-Jones Road, Vtornen, Ohio 44483
August 3, 1993

Mr. William Jenkins, Manager Bj
Contract/Procurement & Purchasing
RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC. AMr

8451 State Route 5 AU«
Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297

RE: Extras on UST Work

ATS Project No. 30604

Dear Mr. Jenkins:

Autumn Technical Services, Inc. is pleased to offer the following
prices for the extra work at your Ravenna, Ohio site.

1. Disposal of ten (10) empty fuel tanks -

2 Men x $3 0.00 x 16 hours $ 48 0.00
Torches, Saws, Etc. $150.00/Day x 2 Days $ 3 00.00
Transportation $ 2 00.00
Safety Equipment $15O.OO/Day x 2 Days $ 300.00

Estimated Total $1/280.00

2. 550-1,000 Gallon Gasoline Underground Storage Tank Closure -

Includes necessary equipment, skilled manpower, and material
for the removal of a 550-1,000 gallon gasoline underground
storage tank and associated piping.

The lump sum price of $3,800.00 assumes a clean closure and an
empty tank. The lump sum price also assumes that backfill for
the excavation will be from material on site. The unit cost
to remove liquid from the tank is $.35 per gallon.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please 71
call my office at (216) 372-5002. O

Sincerely, iP
AUTUMN TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.. C

-I

Michael T. Carney

Senior Vice President

MTC:mt

File: RAVENNA. XTR :
cc: ;Barney Brown

Hazardous Waste Remediation and Transportation ©

• (216)372-5002 • (800)447-2116 • FAX (216) 372-3699 • WBE Certified ♦ g
» ;o/VM A?fi-79ft3 • PAY



L
M
S
T
I
C
K
E
T
N
O
.

0
3
3
5
3
1

N
O
N
-
H
A
Z
A
R
D
O
U
S
S
P
E
C
I
A
L
A
N
D
A
S
B
E
S
T
O
S
W
A
S
T
E
M
A
N
I
F
E
S
T

G
E
N
E
R
A
T
O
R

I
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
I
O
N
S

G
E
N
E
R
A
T
O
R

S
P
E
C
I
A
L
W
A
S
T
E
-

C
O
M
P
L
E
T
E
S
E
C
T
I
O
N
S
:

I.,
II.,

V.,
VII.,

VIII.,
IX.,

XI

A
S
B
E
S
T
O
S
W
A
S
T
E
-
C
O
M
P
L
E
T
E
S
E
C
T
I
O
N
S
:

I
thru

XII
(
S
e
c
t
i
o
n

1,
if
r
e
q
u
i
r
e
d

to
a
n
a
l
y
z
e

for
h
a
z
a
r
d
o
u
s
w
a
s
t
e

characteristics)

S
E
C
T
I
O
N

I
B
F
I
W
A
S
T
E
C
O
D
E

..
/

S
E
C
T
I
O
N

II
G
E
N
E
R
A
T
O
R

N
A
M
F

^
.
-

-
..■-•:

M
A
M

I
N
G
A
D
D
R
F
.
S
.
S

-
-

■'■"■'■■-

S
E
C
T
I
O
N

III
O
P
E
R
A
T
O
R
/
C
O
N
T
R
A
C
T
O
R

N
A
M
F

A
n
n
R
F
.
s
.
s

S
E
C
T
I
O
N

I
V

O
W
N
E
R

N
A
M
F

S
E
C
T
I
O
N
V

W
A
S
T
E
D
I
S
P
O
S
A
L
S
I
T
E

N
A
M
F

.-.:■■■
.

:
:

M
A
N
I
N
f
i
A
n
n
R
F
R
S

■-.;.'
....

.■:.-■;,

.--
J

■
':.

.
;
.
,

;
,
.
A

■;i.'-.'.
;■■'

.
n'

■
-

■,

/
'■

..

P
H
O
N
F
N
O

J.
i

'
:

:.
..

.
-

■

G
E
N
E
R
A
T
I
N
G
L
O
C
A
T
I
O
N

P
H
O
N
F
N
O

'
■"

-
''•■■•

•

P
H
O
N
F
N
O

P
H
O
N
F
N
O

P
H
Y
S
I
C
A
L
S
I
T
E
L
O
C
A
T
I
O
N

P
H
O
N
F
N
O

■
..

,
.

S
E
C
T
I
O
N

V
I

R
E
S
P
O
N
S
I
B
L
E
A
G
E
N
C
Y
(
L
O
C
A
L
,
S
T
A
T
E
,
E
P
A
)

N
A
M
E

A
D
D
R
F
f
i
S

S
E
C
T
I
O
N

VII
D
E
S
C
R
I
P
T
I
O
N
O
F
W
A
S
T
E

C
O
N
T
A
I
N
E
R
S

N
O
.

T
Y
P
E

/
T

f

T
O
T
A
L
Q
U
A
N
T
I
T
Y

U
N
I
T

P
H
O
N
F
N
O

T
Y
P
E

D
M
-
M
E
T
A
L
D
R
U
M

D
M
-
P
L
A
S
T
I
C
D
R
U
M

B
A
-
6
M
I
L
P
L
A
S
T
I
C

B
A
G
S
/
W
R
A
P

T
-
T
R
U
C
K

O
-
O
T
H
E
R

U
N
I
T
S

P
-
P
O
U
N
D

Y
-
Y
A
R
D
S

M
3
-
C
U
B
I
C

M
E
T
E
R

Y
3
-
C
U
B
I
C

Y
A
R
D
S

O
-
O
T
H
E
R

A
S
B
E
S
T
O
S
W
A
S
T
E

F
R
I
A
B
L
E

_
_

N
O
N
F
R
I
A
B
L
E

B
O
T
H

_
%
F
R
I
A
B
L
E

_
%
N
O
N
F
R
I
A
B
L
E

S
E
C
T
I
O
N

VIII
S
P
E
C
I
A
L
H
A
N
D
L
I
N
G
I
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
I
O
N
S
A
N
D
A
D
D
I
T
I
O
N
A
L
I
N
F
O
R
M
A
T
I
O
N

S
E
C
T
I
O
N

IX
G
E
N
E
R
A
T
O
R
C
E
R
T
I
F
I
C
A
T
I
O
N

I
h
e
r
e
b
y
certify

t
h
a
t
t
h
e
a
b
o
v
e
n
a
m
e
d

m
a
t
e
r
i
a
l
d
o
e
s
n
o
t
c
o
n

t
a
i
n
f
r
e
e

liquid
a
s
d
e
f
i
n
e
d
b
y
4
0
C
F
R

P
a
r
t
2
6
0
.
1

o
r
a
n
y

a
p
p
l
i

c
a
b
l
e

s
t
a
t
e

l
a
w
,

is
n
o
t
a
h
a
z
a
r
d
o
u
s
w
a
s
t
e

a
s

d
e
f
i
n
e
d

b
y
4
0

C
F
R

P
a
r
t
2
6
1

o
r
a
n
y

a
p
p
l
i
c
a
b
l
e

s
t
a
t
e

law,
h
a
s
b
e
e
n

p
r
o
p
e
r
l
y

d
e
s
c
r
i
b
e
d
,
c
l
a
s
s
i
f
i
e
d
a
n
d
p
a
c
k
a
g
e
d
,
a
n
d

is
in

p
r
o
p
e
r
c
o
n
d
i
t
i
o
n

for
t
r
a
n
s
p
o
r
t
a
t
i
o
n
a
c
c
o
r
d
i
n
g

to
a
p
p
l
i
c
a
b
l
e
r
e
g
u
l
a
t
i
o
n
s
.

<7.,<:
-.

i'i'\'C'r
'

r
■

iY\
r

'
'

'
■■

Cli~>ai
£■<■

P
r
i
n
t
T
y
p
e
N
a
m
e
&

Title
/
S
h
i
p
m
e
n
t
Dale

S
E
C
T
I
O
N
X

O
P
E
R
A
T
O
R
C
E
R
T
I
F
I
C
A
T
I
O
N
(
A
S
B
E
S
T
O
S
)

I
h
e
r
e
b
y
d
e
c
l
a
r
e

th
at

t
h
e
c
o
n
t
e
n
t
s

of
this

c
o
n
s
i
g
n
m
e
n
t
a
r
e

fully
a
n
d
a
c
c
u
r
a
t
e
l
y
d
e
s
c
r
i
b
e
d
a
b
o
v
e
b
y
p
r
o
p
e
r
s
h
i
p
p
i
n
g
n
a
m
e

a
n
d
a
r
e
c
l
a
s
s
i
f
i
e
d
p
a
c
k
e
d
,
m
a
r
k
e
d
a
n
d

l
a
b
e
l
e
d
,
a
n
d

a
r
e

in
all

r
e
s
p
e
c
t
s

in
p
r
o
p
e
r
c
o
n
d
i
t
i
o
n

for
t
r
a
n
s
p
o
r
t
b
y
h
i
g
h
w
a
y
a
c
c
o
r
d

i
n
g
t
o
a
p
p
l
i
c
a
b
l
e
i
n
t
e
r
n
a
t
i
o
n
a
l
a
n
d
g
o
v
e
r
n
m
e
n
t

r
e
g
u
l
a
t
i
o
n
s
.

P
r
i
n
t
/
T
y
p
e
N
a
m
e
&

Title
S
h
i
p
m
e
n
t
D
a
t
e

S
i
g
n
a
t
u
r
e

S
E
C
T
I
O
N

X
I

T
R
A
N
S
P
O
R
T
E
R

I

N
A
M
E
O
F
C
O
.

A
D
D
R
E
S
S
_
_

O
p
e
r
a
t
o
r
s
S
i
g
n
a
t
u
r
e

T
R
A
N
S
P
O
R
T
E
R

_J~-
r

D
R
I
V
E
R
4
<
^
S
\

P
r
i
n
t
/
T
y
p
e
N
a
m
e
M

itle

T
R
U
C
K
N
O

e
M

itleP
H
O
N
E
N
O

(l\t-)
?7?_

-'

A
c
k
n
o
w
l
e
d
o
r
e
m
e
n
t
of

r
e
c
e
i
o
f
c
o
f
m
a
t
e
r
i
a
l
s

S
i
g
n
a
t
u
r
e

S
h
i
p
m
e
n
t
D
a
t
e

S
E
C
T
I
O
N

XII
T
R
A
N
S
P
O
R
T
E
R

2

N
A
M
E
O
F
C
O

A
D
D
R
E
S
S

D
R
I
V
E
R

P
r
i
n
t
/
T
y
p
e
N
a
m
e
/
T
i
t
l
e

T
R
U
C
K
N
O

P
H
O
N
E
N
O

A
c
k
n
o
w
l
e
d
g
e
m
e
n
t

o
f
r
e
c
e
i
p
t
o
f
m
a
t
e
r
i
a
l
s
.

S
i
g
n
a
t
u
r
e

S
h
i
p
m
e
n
t
D
a
t
e

o

D
I
S
P
O
S
A
L
S
I
T
E

D
I
S
C
R
E
P
A
N
C
Y
I
N
D
I
C
A
T
I
O
N
S
P
A
C
E

D
I
S
P
O
S
A
L
C
O
O
R
D
I
N
A
T
E
S

(
L
a
n
d
f
i
l
l
u
s
e

o
n
l
y
)

P
r
i
n
t
/
T
y
p
e
N
a
m
e

S
i
g
n
a
t
u
r
e
/
D
a
t
e

S
I
T
E
A
N
D
A
D
D
R
E
S
S

I
h
e
r
e
b
y

certify
that

t
h
e
a
b
o
v
e
m
a
t
e
r
i
a
l
h
a
s
b
e
e
n
a
c
c
e
p
t
e
d
a
n
d

to
t
h
e
b
e
s
t
of

m
y
k
n
o
w
l
e
d
g
e
t
h
e
f
o
r
e
g
o
i
n
g

is
true

a
n
d
a
c
c
u
r
a
t
e
.

A
U
T
H
O
R
I
Z
E
D
A
G
E
N
T
(
P
L
E
A
S
E
P
R
I
N
T
)

D
I
S
P
O
S
A
L
I
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
I
O
N
S

S
I
G
N
A
T
U
R
E
O
F
A
U
T
H
O
R
I
Z
E
D
A
G
E
N
T

R
e
c
e
i
p
t
D
a
t
e

D
E
S
T
I
N
A
T
I
O
N
-
W
H
I
T
E

•
G
E
N
E
R
A
T
O
R
F
I
L
E
-
G
R
E
E
N

•
G
E
N
E
R
A
T
O
R
-
Y
E
L
L
O
W

boO

O
P
E
R
A
T
O
R
-
P
I
N
K

T
R
A
N
S
P
O
R
T
E
R
-
G
l



Wp - i . WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

I DATE .

L CUSTOCUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

DATE TIME

■■•;?■••••■:",■: ' ■■!.-;-.!:-!-| ';"f!t0 Ib GROSS

'■'?-'?■.:. ..■ ■ l\.'! i:'M -LUr-Kj Ib TARE - DRIVER ON OFF_

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

SHIPPER REMARKS

WEIGHER

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO



WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY

CARRIER __

DATE TIME

Ib GROSS

Ib TARE - DRIVER

Ib NET @

0N_

PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO

REMARKS

J



DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

WEIGHTED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

COMMODITY.

CARRIER _

DATE TIME

1 ' Ib GROSS

■ ■ Ib TARE - DRIVER ON

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER .

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083600

REMARKS



CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

COMMODITY.

CARRIER _

DATE TIME

6-•£!•>-••'33 i:::= Ef.£PM

6-c:S-93 1£. tOPii
£00 Ib GROSS

>r c. U
Ib TARE - DRIVER ON.

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFL

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER _

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083600

REMARKS

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

CUSTOMER'S NAME.

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER _1

DATE TIME

6 -as-93 J2.53PM HI:

..« i:..„.■ .••..< .i.e. I .1.1 l I c

£0 Ib GROSS

'"'9H-0 ib TARE - DRIVER ON

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

. SHIPPER.

WEIGHER

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083600

REMARKS

■n
■

O

i

b
o

O
V)



■4-
-^DATE

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

CUSTOMER'S NAME _

ADDRESS.

COMMODITY_

CARRIER

\) L

. DATE TIME

6 -• £ S •- 9 3 .1. £ • 0 $ Pl"1 l-l<'- '-il'-' ^ lb GR0SS
^ j?. £9flM £DS80 ib tare - driver on

lb NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER .

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083600

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

DATE

;> i::.... >:,

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

TIME

;•:::■. :!.;:::■ 09PI-1

;i3 ;::' • 3 ohm

lit 00 lb GROSS

■'.SO Ib TARE - DRIVER ON-

Ib NET @ .PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO



-fTATF'

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

COMMODITY.

CARRIER _

DATE ■■••. _ TIME

6 -' 2.S -•• 93 9 - 1 '•!•!-! M 3 19 0 0 ib GROSS

i:.^;::'^-'.-:i:.:: ;•'•;:::'I-HM i"?SlMH Ib TARE - DRIVER ON OFF_

: Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

SHIPPER.

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

~ 5*

CUSTOMER'S NAME ^
1

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

DATE TIME

6 ••••;;;:!

l"t *"* i".

:.... <\i ■"■< :R|-| 't '•!■:!.'•!■ 0 Ib GROSS

■•:i"il'-1 8 18'tO Ib TARE - DRIVER ON

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF.

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. O83BOO



DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

DATE

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

TIME

\:"; 3 . ::;!!":!PI""'! 3OH-00 lb GROSS

;»••■• 9 3 :!. • :I.OPH :t.i::'16O ib tare - driver on. OFF_

lb NET @ PER Ib PRICE

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. OS36OO

DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS _^

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

DATE

(.... Q;

SHIPPER .

WEIGHER.

TIME

1 -I I": I',

I. ."'. I I

'■;;■• 6 60 ib gross

96 80 Ib TARE - DRIVER ON

lb NET @ PER Ib PRICE

REMARKS

OFF_

FAIRBANKS CAT. OB36OO



■f$& I'D

DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER _

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

DATE TIME

'j - jri - 93 ZJ0}! ° ib gross

i::,....;".• 9■■•• 9:"; i? ■ rj'.'-M-ih i?30D Ib TARE - DRIVER ON OFF_
tb NET @ PER Ib PRICE

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. OS36OO

REMARKS

I".

DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

Nc
WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

6 -■ i::! 9 •- 9 3

DATE TIME

? ' c1.3
y^i? ibGRoss
iii: i 1 & 0 \b TARE - DRIVER ON

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER

WEIGHER

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO



£8 ^05
DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

' DATE

6 •••■£: 9 -9 :.'■:

TIME

» ib GROSS

61::'. 60 Ib TARE - DRIVER ON

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083600

REMARKS

DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

DATE TIME

Lf i H£p Ib GROSS

I 9 6 0 0 Ib TARE - DRIVER 0N_

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO



$f ID ,

DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

CARRIER

-DATE TIME

a < i; :<BPi-1 3H3l\0 lb GROSS

:I 1!"' h ':;i ":-:|0 U lb TARE - DRIVER ON_

lb NET @ PER lb PRICE

OFF-

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. O83GOO

1 WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

APDRFSS

COMMODITY

CARRIER

DATE

SHIPPER

WEIGHER

TIME

£• iS'-l-Pi-i

:!. • ;:?uPM

36Ci lb GROSS

6\-:.O lb TARE - DRIVER

lb NFT f»)

ON OFF

PFR lb PRICF

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. OB36OO



WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER _

DATE TIME

6 •-£ 8 --9 3 I 1 • '•!•!::. '■•0 Ib GROSS

:i-! Ib TARE - DRIVER ON OFF_

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

SHIPPER . REMARKS

WEIGHER

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

1 DATE
i
i

CUSTOMER'S NAME

: ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER _

DATE TIME

:!. 1 ■ '-i-6!::l!-i 31::":; 80 ib GROSS
,-j '■■• ! i i"> (-.-I

«::••-■::.;::■ •-■:.■'•.:: ;:; • :::■ triji .-..:m:::u Ib TARE - DRIVER ON OFF_

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

SHIPPER REMARKS

WEIGHER

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083600



WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

•DATE.

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER _

DATE TIME

• ci 3 ■"• '•:' 3 3 ' U i:: 'Pi-1 ;•::■?•'• '0 Ib GROSS

'•0 Ib TARE - DRIVER ON

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER.

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. OB36OO

REMARKS

DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

DATE

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

6-£.3-93

6--23--93 li:

TIME

::■ 03 PM

!:■ 3'rPM

3 :l.'tSO ib gross

?'£'tO Ib TARE - DRIVER ON

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. OB36OO



j

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER _

DATE TIME

6 -• £ 3 - 9 3 1 £ • :.'i: i;:" i::' li 't '-I-1 i:i. 0 Ib GROSS

6 -£ 3 --9 3 1.1. ■ O'tFlN £5£60 ib tare - driver on off_

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

SHIPPER .

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

L-33-93

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

DATE TIME

1£« 3r:tP!-| 36::

:!.:!.• osfm lie

i.::.U Ib GROSS

:"3O Ib TARE - DRIVER ON

_ Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO



DATE

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER:^. Ti- O • ■ I. ! I I : i 1

DATE TIME

■ -i:i:-3 -9 3 ?'• S'lRI-l 10160 ib gross

6-v.:'.:?.-9::.:: JO■03RM 3'tSOO ib tare - driver on off_

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

SHIPPER

WEIGHER

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083600

REMARKS

-—( l-O

DATE z:
\

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

■ •■:•'■■$•-0'-:) -1 0 ' SO UN rK:.'.::!';:'!"!

DATE TIME

I:1""??"":1'3 F' S3fti"\ a 1100 ib gross
'"'""':::::!"" ■■ ::;: :l-° ' '::i'"■"i:!i■'■•"l '-I' '■• «::• S 0 Ib TARE - DRIVER ON.

Ib NET @

OFF_

PER ib PRICE

SHIPPER .

WEIGHER.

i■■ - f
REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. OS36OO

!-•■■



O/^l WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER _

DATE

::•■! 93

'■' 'I Q;";

TIME

:<-iPM

S3PI-1

W-H-^iiilO Ib GROSS

.LSfiSO Ib TARE- DRIVER

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO

REMARKS

ID

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

'::• ■

DATE

I...... ■:

TIME

':.": 12 • '•!■■;

l-i ■•:> i: '. c IJ Ib GROSS

■ S 0 Ib TARE - DRIVER 0N_

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF,

SHIPPER _

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083600

REMARKS



WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY

CARRIER _ Jfr
DATE

6 ~ £:*•!•-•

TIME

:!Pri 3 18'tO Ib GROSS

i'RM i::'-3'-l0 Ib TARE - DRIVER ON

■ Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER -

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. OB3BOO

REMARKS

=£
DATE

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

S

TA9 <?/j

'■DUtf7 / ' TIME
£:.-£••! 93 Uii1. • :l.i::'PM 't3O'lO Ib GROSS
i;:, ■•••;:;; i-| 9 3 ;|. Q • 2. ? R M £0 S 0 0 Ib TARE - DRIVER ON

Ib NET @ . PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER.

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083800



'S NAMECUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

COMMODITY.

CARRIER _

I"l *"*"

DATE

:E-93

:S-93

c!'

-TIME

i.,..: -T1

"•1-1

• 0

.0

Ib GROSS

Ib TARE - DRIVER

Ib NET @

ON.

PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER.

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO

REMARKS

r. ic>

DATE.

CUSTOMER'S N\ME.

ADDRESS

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

DATE TIME

6- I'-iS-- 9 3 c
t**. .... *«• 1*" *"\ ***! 'I *"l •*'

3!;;;;-,.
:;;::■ Pl-j

:- 0 Ib GROSS

"'•■' Ib TARE - DRIVER ON.

Ib NET @ . PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER.

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. O836OO



.. ' ~ ~ a copy or duplicate, covering the property named herein, and Is intended solely for filing or record.

RECEIVED. sublecf to th« classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of receipt of the property described In the Original Bill of Ladlna.
"If* prop*'* described below, .n apparent good order except as noted Contents and condition ot contents ol pockages unknown), marked, consigned and destined as shown below, which soid company (the word company being under

stood thnXghowt this contract**, meaning ony person or corporation in possession ot the property under the contract) ogrees focarry to its usual ploce of delivery at said destination, il on ih own railroad, water line, highway route or
routes or within me territory of its highway operations, otherwise lo deliver to another carrier on the route to soid destination It is mutually ogreed as to eoch carrier of oil or any of said property over otl or any portion of said rout* to

destination, and as to eoch party at any time interested .n all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shod be subject to oil the conditions not prohibited by low. whether printed or written, herein contained
including the conditions on bock hereof, which are hereby ogreed to by Ihe shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

From

BY

DATE. 7 3
DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCK[^FREIGHT □

Carrier

Shipper's No..

Agent's

/op 3

Consigned to 1"., \

Destination

Route

(Mall or rtroot octdross tor
04fn^O*ies Ov loeittiltcoMoit Oftly>|

■^ T. <" \/. State of County of

Delivery Address *_

Delivering Carrier M-- U. : .Vehicle or Car Initial'*""*' No._
NO.

PACKAGES

i VT

TOTAL

PECES

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIAL-MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

J&L XAl

WEIGHT
(SUB. TO COR.

CLASS

OR RATE

CHECK

COLUMN

jubject to Section 7 of conditions of
applicable bill of lading, if this ship

ment is to be delivered to the con
signee without recourse on nSe con

signor the consignor shall sign the
foflowtng statement.

The carrier that! not moke delivery of

this shipment without payment of freight
and all other lawful charges.

(Signahira of Consignor.)

H chanjM or. to ba prapaid.
sump hOT.. "To b. prepaid.'

to apply in propoymMI of th. ctwrgas

•h. prapwtr dncriUd hKaori-

Agant or Cashiar

Th. tignatur. h»r. acknowladgM only Ih.

t id)

The fibre bo.es used for th,* shipment conform to the specifications

This is to certify that the above named material are proper!

regulations of the Department of Transportation.

l (S^r .n A. bo.W/. 1^,)&C th^U/
poCltoood moS«J or<3 I00.I00.M and or* i

of «UI. 41. ol ri» Cofn«l«faM Fright Clonifkation.

propor condition lor Ironvorlolion occording to th. opplkoW.

Chargn Advancad:

Shipper's imprint in lieu of stomp: not a part of bit) of toding opproved by the Department of Transportation.

H the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall stole whether it is "carrier s or shipper's weight."
MOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shipper » ore required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property The agreed or decfored value of the property n

i specifically stated to be not exceeding ' •"-»—* r C.O.D. SHIPMENT

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS_ .LBS. Per-

C.O.D. Airrt.

Collection Fee

Total Charges

Shipper. Per _J_ • t

Permanent pent addrast oJ shipper

Agent, Per

-n

O

e

CO

N>
41k

b
o

o
CO



a copy or duplicat«, covering tne properly nomoa neretn, ana t» ininnowu »L>t«iy tot itnuy 01 iw^"u. ' *

'RECEIVED. tublect (o the rlaiilfkotlon. and tariff. In effect on the dot* of receipt of the property described In the Original 8111 of Ladlna.
the propraty described below in opporent good order! niwi 01 noted (ccmt.nl, and condition ol content, ol packages unknown), marked consigned ond destined as shown below, which toid company (th. word company being under,

flood tV.'oughoul this contract os meaning any ptnen of corporation in possession of th* property under th* contract) agrees to carry to its usool ploce o( delivery at said destination, if on its own roilrood. water line, highwoy route or

routes or within the territory of its highwoy operations, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination It is mutually agreed as to each carrier of all or any ol said property over all or any portion of soid rout* to

destination, ond as to each party at any lime interested in all or ony of said property that every service to be performed hereunder shod be subject to all the conditions not prohibited by low. whether printed or written, herein contained.

including the conditions on bock hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper ond accepted tor himself ond his assigns.

From

BY

DATE L. /3

OESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCK [3C FREIGHT □

Carrier

Shipper's No..

Agent's No. 1 . V,: T~

Consigned to

Destination j

Route '

(Mall or street eooress for ■

purposes of rdentrckatlon only.)

fr,. V State of County of

Delivery Address -k_

Delivering Carrier I" V .Vehicle or Car Initial.

r*i ond goowming twriffi provida t«r

No
NO.

PACKAGES

ITT

TOTAL
PIECES

H/M
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

yf - j '

WEIGHT

(SUB. TO COR.)

'"* ?. -*1 - ^

CLASS

OR RATE

CHECK

COLUMN

The fibre boxes used for this shipment conform to the specifications s*t forth «n the^OM maker's certificot* Itieraon. ond all other requirements of Rule 41. of the Consolidated freight Classification.
This is to certify that the above nomed material are properly classified, described, pockoged. marked ond labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation, according to the applicable

regulations of the Oepartment of Transportation

subject to Section 7 of conditions of

applicable bill of lading if this ship

ment is to be delivered to the con
signee without recours* on the con

signor the consignor shall sign the

following statement.

The corrier shall not make delivery of

this shipment without payment of freight
and all other lawful charge,.

(Signature of Consignor.)

H charges era to be propaid. write or

stomp here. To be prapoid."

■eceivedf

to apply in prepayment of th* chargas on
the property described hereon.

Agent or Cashier

Per

Th* stgnotur* h*r* acknowledges only Ifia

amounts prepaid.)

Chargas Advanced:

f

If th* shipment moves between two ports by a corrier by water, fh* low requires that the bill ol loding shotl state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight."

NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shipper's or* required to state specilkally in writing the ogreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is

hereby specifically stated to be not exceeding
C.O.D. SHIPMENT

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS LBS. P«r__L Shipper

C.O.D. Arrrl.

Collection Fee

Total Charges

Shipper, Par. ,

Agent, P«r

Permanent pott office atMrwi of shipper



i f no ivici IIUI ai IUUI11 tun ot Lading, nor a copy or duplicate, covering the property named herein, and is

■-—■' intended solely for filing or record.

Page L_ of K) I /

(Name of earner) \) (SCAC)

Carrier No.

Date

On Coaact on Oaavery ahpmente. tl

TO:

Strsat ■"

<»*

TT

he WMra -COO muet appear betore a

4 State Qj^.-,jJ

™1~ • "ama or a> otheraiae provided in Um 430. Sac. t.

,->, Zip Code

FROM:

Street <J q <^- j S-Ttrt.

City £}^ ^

24 hr. Emergency Contact Tel. No..

State ("jj ^^j,^. Zip Code ljL/Qb %

Route

No.ot Units

« Container Type

1 Tl

HM
BASIC DESCRIPTION

Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class

Identification Number (UN or NA) per 172.101,172.202,172.203

Oj: Si Ci A)

TOTAL QUANTITY
(Weight. Volume,

Vehicle

Number

WEIGHT

(Subject to RATE

CHARGES

(For Carrier

PLACARDS TENDERED:YES QNO COD. TO:

required to .late wcficalty in writing the aonwd or dKiarad
value of the property

The agread or dadared value of the property is hereby
•pacifically stated by the *hipper to be not exceeding

I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are

fully and accurately described above by proper shipping

name and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and

are in all respects in proper condition for transport by ■ Rail ■

Highway ■ W.t« (DELETE NOW APPLICABLE MODE Of

TRANSPORT) according to applicable international and rta

tional governmental regulations-

,.-% : Sgnatur.

Subject to Section 7 ol the conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the
consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the
following statement:

The carrier shan not make delivery of this shipment without payment of
freight and all other lawful charges.

».■RI^?|yED- """^ *°lh* ctassi'icalions and lawfully tiled tariffs in effect on the date ol (he issue ol
^!!L!r ^S1 lh< "7*"'* ■'scribed above m apparent good order, except as noted (contents and
condition ot contents of packages unknown], marked, consigned, and destined as indicated above
which said earner (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or
corporation m possession of me property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place ot
delivery at said destination, rf on its route, othemise to deliver lo another carrier on the route 10 said
destination. It is mutually agreed as to each earner of all or any of. said property over all or any portion ol

iSgnahx* * Gon«gnor|

COD. FEE:

PREPAID D

COLLECT Q $

TOTAL

CHARGES:

FREIGHT CHARGES
FREIGHT PREPAID Chart Dot i« charges
•xcafM wh»n box «l 1 I arc to »•

ngftt a chackad L j coltoa

said route to destination and as to each parly at any time interested in all or any said property that every
service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the bill ot lading terms and conditions in the
governing classification on the date ol shipment.

Shipper hereby cerlil.es thai he is lamiliar with all Ihe bill ol lading terms and conditions in the
governing classilication and the said terms and conditrans are hereby agreed to by the shipper and
accepted lor himself and his assigns

SHIPPER __
tO .. e. .„ A

PER -p ^P

f\ •

r

\ p.- i■ w r- . {;

CARRIER

PER /■'

DATE

/./- -:

^ - ? 3

| PfllNTED ON RECYaE^ PAPER r
USING SOYBEAN WK



RECEDED, subiect to the classifications and tariffs in affect on the date of receipt of the property described In the O/lglnal Bill of Lading.

Hood th " h~ " oppa™"1 good °'d*' •»t«P' •>' "owd Icont.nls and condition of conlenl. ot pockoge. unknown,, marked consigned ond destined as shown below, which said company (the word company being under.
, ^"•"t" ' * to**tl °* """">» ""» person or corporalion in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to .Is usual ploc. ol delivery al said destination, if on In own railroad, woter line, highway route or

ZLl'Z," . ""'IT' "* '"9h"°' °P*'°'io"v °"™™"" '• »•'■«•' » onott-r carrier on the rout, to said de.t.nolion It is mutually og,e«) a. la each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portior. of said route to
destmat.onjmd as to each porty ot any l.rne .nt.r.sted .n all or any ol said prop^ty that every service to be perform^ hereunde, shall be subiect to all the conditions not prohibited by low. whether printed or written, herein contained
.ncludmg the cond.t.ons on bock hereol which or. hereby ogreed to by the .hippe, and accepted lor hims.ll ond hi! o.s.qni

hout thi.

-93

Shipper's

Agent's No.

Consigned to

Destination_

Route -

u^
(Mail or itrwt address far '

#s off 1d#ntifKotlofi Ofily*)

State of C\ \1 County of

Delivery Address -k_

Delivering Carrier KV "Vt., Cf« ^— .. "t A «, \!.., , Vehicle, or

PACKAGES

1 TT

TOTAL

PIECES

H/M

f
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIALMARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

< ' f t - s '

*£j (To tx> ftltad m only wlvttn *hipp*r d«.ir«( and g»««raing torlHi provide tor (Mivory *•*■•*»«)

Car Initial No.

WEIGHT

(SUB. TO COR.)
CLASS

OR RATE

•Ji.

CHECK

COLUMN

The fibre bo«es used for th., g,,pmenl confornVWlh. ^deifications sel forrh .tTlh. bo. maker . certificate thereon, and all other recrement, of Kule 41 of the Con^idated Freight Clourfication.
» •» certrj that th. above named maler.al ore properly classified described, packaged, marked otk! labeled, ond are in proper condition for transportation, occording to the applicable

regulations ot me Department o* Tronsportotion.

Shipper's imprint in lieu of stamps not 0 part of bill of lodino aooroved bv th. rMuwtnumi nf Tr^.n^t^iM

aubfect to Section 7 of conditions of
applicable bill of lading if this ship

signee without recourse on the con

signor the consignor shall sign the
following statement.
The corrier shall not make delivery of

this shipment without payment of freight
ond oil other lawful charges.

tw

(Stgnoture of Consignor.)

M charges ore to be prepaid, write or
stamp hero. "To be prepaid."

fteceivedS

to apply m prepayment of the charges on

the property described hereof.

Agent or Coshier

Per

The signature here acknowledges only the

Charges Advonced:

«
p

Mlhe shipment moves between two ports by o corrier by water the law requires that the bill of lading shall slate whether it is carrier . or shipper s weight

hereby VpecifiaJty's'wied toiTr^r.iJceed'i''* *I>'PP*" °" '•°"''*d w •*"• •P^'^olly i" writing the agreed or declared volue of the property The agreed or declared value of the property h> C.O.D. SHIPMENT

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS LBS.
P«u ^cx-

C.O.D. Amt.

I '-Collection Fee

Total Charges

Shipper, P«r

Agont, liyi

Permarwnt post oWk* address of shipper



"^' &E&IVED, sub|ect to the ctosslfkatlpni and tariffs In effect on the dote of receipt of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading.
\ the propetfy described below m apparent good order e.cept ai noted ^contents and condition of contents of pockoges unknown}, marked consigned and destined os shown below, which said company (the word company being under-

, stood throughout this contract as meonrng any person or corporator, in poisession of the property under the controct) ogree's Io carry to its usual ploce of delivery at soid destination, rf on its own railroad, water line, highway route or

routes or within the territory of it* highway operations otherwise to deliver Io another carrier on the route Io said destination It is mutually agreed, os io each carrier of oil or any of said property over all or any portion of soid route to

destination, ond as to each porty at any time interested in all or any of said property that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to oil the conditions not prohibited by tow; whether primed or written, herein contained.

including the conditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by lh« shipper and occepted (or himself ond his assigns.

From

at

BYfc

DATE. -9.3

Consigned to

Destination__

Route

:5V. V

DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCK[^FREIGHT □

..;.JP.£c,:1~ Carrier

Shipper's No._C>QQOi£

Agent's No. ^^ C

(Mall or itrxt wMraii lac

purpox. of laontfflcotloii only.)

Q~-.jf: State of r. County of

Delivery Address *_
Vf (To W fifW ro ortty wt**n »*i<pp*" *■»«•» end amemtna teriffi provida tar oriwerr thereof)

Delivering Carrier M~Hi _ CV ."fr^ """1 a „. > «, |^ ^ Vehicle or Car Inieinl No.
NO.

PACKAGES

pr

TOTAL

MECES

H/M
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIAL'MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

/^ A A /I

WEIGHT

(SUB. TO COR.)
CLASS

OR RATE

CHECK

COLUMN

Trie fibre bo«es n»d for Ihis shipment conform le Ihe specifkotianwiet forth in thajt/x maker's eiffifrfote /eTeon. Sod oil imSTreqairements of Hole 41. of the Consolidated Freight ClaisHkalion.
This rs to certify that the above named material are properly classified, described, pockoged. marked and labeled, ond are in proper condition for transportotion. occording to the applicobfe

regulations of the Department of Transportation.

subject to Section 7 of conditions of

applicable biH of loding. if this ship-

signee without recourse on the con

signor the consignor shall sign the

following statement.

The carrier shall not moke delivery of

this shipment without payment of freight

ond all other lawful charges.

iw

(Stgrtoture of Consignor.)

H charges ore to be prepaid, write or

stomp here. "To be prepaid."'

teceivedt

the property described hereof..

Agent or Cashier

The signature here acknowledges only the

amounts prepaid.)

Charges Advanced:

Shipper's imprint in lieu of stomp: not a port of bill of loding opproved by the Department of Transportotion.

M me shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires lhat the bill of loding shall State whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight."

NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shipper's are required to stole specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property ts

hereby specifically stated to be not exceeding

C.O.D. SHIPMENT

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS LBS.

^M
P«r_ ShiPP*r

C.O.D. Amt.

Collection Fee

Total Charges

Shipper. Per p.,. 'X.

Agent, Per \\\r C

POfHtQflCflt post



■ RECEIVED, »ub|ect to the classification, and tariff. In affect on the date of receipt of the property described In the O/lginal Bill of lading.
' f me pwpefty described below ,r> apparent good order except a, KM (content, ond condition ol content, or pockoges unknown), marked consigned ond destined o. shown below, which void compony(the word company boing under.

stood sJTaughout this conlroct OS meaning ony parson or corporation in po.se.iton ,1 the property under the contract! ogrees tocorry to its usual place or delivery ot sold destination, it on its own railroad, water lino, highway route or
^ routes or within tho territory ol its highway operations. oth*rwis« to deliver to another carrier on the rogte to soid destination It is mutually ogreed. as to eoch carrier ol all or any ol said property ovoc ollor ony portion ol said rows* to

destination, ond os to eoch party ot any time interested in all or any ol said properly that every service to be performed hereonoer shall be subject to oil the conditions nol prohibited by low. whether printed or written, herein contained.
including the conditions on bock hereol. which are hereby ogreed to by the shipper and accepted lor himself and hii assigns. ^^^

From

at

DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCK□vFREIGHT □

Carrier

Shipper's

Agenf, N..

Consigned to

Destination

Route '

• far'
ourpota* el Mentrfrcatlen only.)

$ir<ie State of > ■ it
County of

Delivery Address *_

Delivering Carrier. .Vehicle or Car Initial

(to b* tillKl m onty -***n »t«pp». detiras end terilt^ previiftt for delivery thereof)

No

NO.

PACKAGES

TOTAL —

PIECES

H/M
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

WEIGHT

(SUB. TO COR.)

o

CLASS

OR RATE

CHECK

COLUMN

The fibre boxes used lor this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the box maker's certificate thereon, and alt other requirements of Rule 41. of the Consolidated Freight Classification.

This is to certify that the above named material are properly classified, described, pockoged. marked ond labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation, occording to the applicable

regulations of the Department of Transportation.

subject to Section 7 of conditions of

opp.kobU bill of lading. H this ship

ment is to be delivered to the con

signee without recourse on the con
signor the consignor shall sign the

following statement.

The carrier shall not moke delivery of

this shipment without payment of freight

ond all other lawful charges.

few

M charges are to be prepaid, write or

stamp here. "To be prepaid."

tecaivadt

Ihe property described hereon.

Agent or Cashier

Per

The signature here acknowledges only the

amounts prepaid.)

Charges Advanced:

%
Shipper's imprint in lieu of ftomp: not a part of bill of loding approved by tht Department of Transportation.

M the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requ^vfyhat the bill of loding shall itate whether it is "comer's or shipper's weight."

NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shipper's are required to&ldte spiKifically in Anting the agreed or declared value ot the property. The ogreed or declared value of the property is
hereby specifically slated to be not exceeding yf fit

C.O.D. SHIPMENT

C.O.D. Amt.

Collection Fee

Total Charges

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECT!Y DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS LBS

Pfmooent post office addnm of shipper



*• RECEIVED, sub|ect to the closstflcations and torlffi In effect on the date of receipt of the property described In the Original Bill of Lading.
the proper* described below .n apparent good order e.cept 01 noted {content, and condition of contents of packages unknown! marked consign*) and destined as shown below, which said ~"^»J™""^^°mpT!l^*!2<1 ""*"'

< stood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possexion of the property under the contract) agrees tocorry to its usual place of deliver, at sold destination. II "J*""^ "_™^_~™*'*"•■ l"»lw°» *"""•"
_,«ulo. or wrihin the territory of its h.ghwo, operations oMSerw.se lo deliver to another carrier on the roule to .aid destination It is mutually agreed as to each carrier of all or any of said P™J^»<~« «" "yport.onol.old route te

dMtinotion and as to eoch party ol on, lime interested in all or ony ot .aid properly that ever, service to be perlormed her.und.r shall be •ubiect to oil In. condition, not prohibited b, law. whether printed or written. l»™ln contain*).
including the condition, on bock hereof, which ore hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted lor himself and hi* os.ignt ^ ^^^

From

at

BY

DATE

Consigned

Destination

Route

5tVfrVUA)fr Op fry—GlM0t(}ri<i*,i>*j
dto Kn.b zM.J

DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCK[J FREIGHT □

Carrier

Shipper's

Agent's No

4* £7 L Of* State of County of

Delivering Carrier.

Delivery Address *_

.Vehicle or Car Initial. No

NO.

PACKAGES

H/M
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIAL-MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

WEIGHT
(SUB. TO COR.)

fc~8J «

Class
OR RATE

CHECK

COLUMN
applicable bill of lading i< this ship
men! is to be delivered to the con-

sign** without recourse on Hx con-

tignor th* consignor shall sign nS»

following statement.

Th« corri*r shall not mok« dolivwy of

this shipment without paymont of fntight
ond all amor lawful dwgos.

Qgnquiro of Consignor.)

H cftorgas an lo bs propaid. writo or

stomp hare "To bo propoid."

to apply in prepayment of the charges on

the property described hereon.

Agent or Cashier

TOTAL

PIECES

The signature here oc

omounts prepaid.)

knowlTedges only the

The fibre bo«es used lor mis shipment conform lo me specifications set forth in me bo« maker s certifkole thereon, and all other requirements of «ul. 41. of me Consolidated Freight Classification.
This is to certify that the obo«e nomed material ore properly classified described pockoged marked and lobeled ond ore in proper condition for transportation, according to me appucoMe

regulotiom of the OepoMment of Transportation.

Shipper's imprint in lieu of stomp: not a port of bill of lading opproved Dy the Oepartment of Transportation.

If me shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, me law requires that the bill of loding shall state whether it is "comer's or shipper's weight."

NOTE: Where the rote is dependent on value, shipper s are required to state specifically in writing the ogreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property to

hereby specifically stated lo be not exceeding

Chorges Advonced:

C.O.D. SHIPMENT

C.O.D. Arrrf.

Collection Fee

Total Charges

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS LBS



RECEIVE, $ob|,ct to th« cloiilfications ond tariffs In affect on th« dato of l»u< of thli Shipping Ord.r,

From

at
DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

FREIGHT □

Carrier

Shipper's No. DQQO~J

Agent's No.

Destination

Route _ -

Delivering Carrier AJo.^
Delivery Address *

Xf (To b. MM m onlr «.

.Vehicle or Car Initial
« thtppw 4Mir«i oral governing MK<«1 prov«i* for oWli~ry t

No.

PACKAGES

TOTAL
PIECES

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

Z7

WEIGHT
(SUB. TO COR.)

54,70

Class
OR RATE

CHECK >ubj«cl to SftCtton 7 ol conditions oT
Opplicobl« bill of lodtng if fhi* ship

ment is to b* delivered to the con

signee without recourse on the con
signor the consignor shall sign the
■oitowing statement. ~ *

The corrier shod not moke delivery of
this shipment without payment of freight

ond oil Other towlut charges

(Signature of Consignor)

H charges ore to be prepaid, write or
stamp here. "To be prepaid.''

to apply in prepayment of the charges <
the property described hereon.

Agent or Cashier

The signature here acknowledges only lhe~

icoXo7s Ml torriflKthr bo»
»»«l. deuriUd pockooKl marked

ThH is *o certrh/ that the obo«e named materiol ore

regulations of me Oepartment of Transportation

Shipper » imprint in lieu of stomp- not a port of bill of (oding approved by the Oepartment of Transportation..

^l53' ^'* tKo1 *•blU °*lodinfl *°"Itot* w

>te thereon, and oil other requiremenfs of Rule 41. of the Consolidated Freight Classification.
J ond tobeied. ond are in proper condition for transportation occording to the opplicabte

Charon Advorxod:

* —ioht

C.O.D. SHIPMENT

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS LBS.
Per_

IC.O.D. Amt.

Collection FM

Shipper, P«r

^ij^rk^uA^^j^ Per ->"
Be» oddrots of ihippw

Agont muif detach and retain thii Shipping

Ord.r and mutt tign th* Original Bill of Lading



m^ect to the i:lo««lflcatlor,<> and toriffi In effect on the date of receipt of the property described In the Original BUI of ladlnB.
Cri*<i b*'°" '" "I"'"" ^ d epl »• "ol«d <c<--ilent> and condition o( eooi.nl, ol packages unknown] morked. consigned ond destined 01 shown below, which said company (the word company being under-

tocorr lo il« usual place of delivery at said destination tf on its o ild t li hcontract

1 opporent good order.

OS meaning any person or corporation in possession ol the properly under the contract) agrees tocorry lo its usual place of delivery ot said destination, if on its own railroad water line^hiahwov^oute or
routes or within the territory of Its highway operations otherwise to deliver to another corrier on the route lo soid destination It is mutually agreed as to each corrier of all or any of sakf property aver of I or any portion^ said route to
destination, and as to each parly at any lime interested in all or any ol said property that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subiecl to oil the conditions nol prohibited by law. whether printed or written herein contained

■—-■-•---- -■- - ■ :cepled for himsell ond his assigns. ' orironea.including the conditions on bach hereof which

From

DATE.

at
DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCK £J FREIGHT □

Carrier

Consigned to

Destination

Shipper's No.^

Agent's No. 0
—_ le

(Mali or ttrWt oo<W. for'
purposes o> loVntrllcottcm only.)

State of County of

7., Delivery Address *_

Delivering Carrier.
ft (o t

.Vehicle or Car Initial
» f.ll*Nt m onty whtm t

No.

KkIHi prowid* to< 6*r**y fh**««4)

NO.

PACKAGES

TOTAL

PIECES

H/M
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAl'MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS WEIGHT

(SUB. TO COR.)
CLASS

OR RATE

CHECK

CCXUiW

>wbi«cf to Section 7 of conditions of

Opplicobt* bill of lading, if this ship

m«nl is to b« d«ltv«r«d to th« coo-

sian«« without recourse on th* con

signor IK* consignor shall sign tfc»

following statement.
The carrier shall not moke delivery ot
this shipment without payment of freight

ond all omer lawful charges.

{Signature of Consignor.)

tf charges ore to be prepaid.

stomp here. "To be prepaid."

to apply in prepayment of the charges <
the property described nereon.

Agent or Cashier

The signature here acknowledges only the

The fibre bo>es used for this shipment conform lo the specificolions set forth .n the bo« maker s certificate thereon, and alt other requirements of Rule 41 of the Consolidated Freight Classification.
This is lo certify that the above named material are properly classified described packaged marked and labeled and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable
regulations of the Department of Transportation. ' ^^

Shipper » imprint in fieu of stamp: not a porl of bill of lading approved by the Deportment of Transportation.

tf the shipment moves between two ports by a corrier by water, the low requires that the bill of loding shall slate whether it is "carrier's or
"OH Where the rate is dependent on value shipper

Charges Advonced:

hereby specifically stated to be nol exceeding

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS IIK

fVTt:...... "/ - . V ,.

Shipp-r

C.O.D. SHIPMENT

C.O.D. Ami.

Collection Fee

Total Charges

Shipper, P»r

Agent, P«r .^ >*•

Petmonent poit effk* addrex of •hippw



CUiMninn f^i*#4e>i* mu»* b« Ivgibly filled in, in Ink, in lnd*libl* Pencil, or in
snipping V>aer Corbon, and r.loin.d by Ih. Ag.nl.

Carrier '■ ■' h .

Shipper's No.

Carrier's No.

RECEIVE, subject to th* classifications and tariffs in *ff*ct on th* dot* of th* issu* of this Shipping Order,

r
- -..-x i)..,.^,- U-v,,.v.X-J*''.$9-^ from.at V-' '-■

Ihe property described below, in apparent good ordef, except at noted fconrenti and condition of content! of package!

meaning any pef&on or corporation m possession of Jh# property under the confroct] agrees to carry to irs usual plo<

to each corner of all or arty of said property over all or any portion of &oid route to destination, ond os to eoch par1

of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading sel forth (I) in Uniform Freight Clarification in effect on the date here

Shipper hereby certifies that he is familior with all the terms and conditions of the said bill of

ment, and the soid terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself

93
irked coniigned ond destined as indicated below, wh.ch wd carr«r (the word earner being underitood throughout Ih.i contract ai

,f delivery at .a.d d«tmol.on. .f on Hi route, orherwiie <o del.ver to ana.he- corner on .he route to said d«f.not.on It ,snnulgollr agreed. o*_
it any t,me interested in oH or any of laid property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be jub(ect to oil the terms ond condition!
if this is o rail or a rail-water ihipment, or (2) in the opplicoble mo'or corner claisification or tor iff if this is o motor corner shipment

lading including those on the bock thereof, set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this ship

Consigned to_

DpUlnntlnn -3 / H \. X/sJ I.--- }~y '"^at'e. Zip

(Mail or street address of consignee—For purposes of notification only.)

^ ~? County

Delivery Address

Route

( *To be filled in only when shipper desires and governing tariffs provide for delivery thereat.)

Delivering

No.

Packages

I rr

Carrier Car or Veh

Kind of Package, Description of Articles. Special Marks, and Exceptions

■■■#■ ;^ -f ■.....*i' ew

icle Initials

■Weight

|Sub. 10 Cor )

0

"If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether
it is "carrier's or shipper's weight."

NOTE —Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared

value of the property.

Th* agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding

per

f "The fibre boxes used for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the box maker's certificate thereon, and
all other requirements of Uniform Freight Classification.'

tShipper's imprint in lieu of stamp; not a part of bill of lading approved by the Interstate Commerce Commission.

Clai.

No

Check

onsionor iholl si on the f o 1 lowino, sto'emeit'

hargei.

(Signature of Consignor.)

here, "To Be Prepaid."

9.r.,».A % in ripply in

prepayment of the charges on the property described
hereon

Agent or Cashier

P.r

prepaid )

Charges Advonced

s

n. _j_Shipper, Per_ ■ <-/
'._. gifAgent must detach and retain thi* 5hippmg Order

-'■■■""■■ i ^ and must sign the Original Bill oflading.

Permanent post-office oddreu of thippev

REDLFOJV1. 6S695

POLY PAK (50 SETS) 6P695

carbonlems



RECEIVED, »ut>i«ct to the clasiiflcatlons and tariffs In effect on the date of receipt of the property described In-the O/lginol Bill o) lading.
*<l b*'°W '" Opp<"*nl «ood °'d" '""" ol nol*d <««•«•"« <>"-> condition ol content, ol pocfcogn »*no»,l mort..d. contig~d and d«lin»d o. thown brfow. which toid compon, I*, word compon, b*ng onoW.

!!l' "H""KI ?* m~"'"8 "V P*"°" <" corporation in pot>.»,on ol th. prop.rt, und« Ih. controcl) ogr..! tocorr, to ... utuol ploc. „! d.lh.r, ot toid dntinolion. it on lit own roiuood. »W lir& highway n*,!. „
r ^ '""IT" "* *"""" "•'•""">",' ott~"""** '- *"«" lo o"°"-' """" "" lh* r°"" "> "^ °~>'~«O" II it muMlly ^c~d o. to «k* ,o,ri^ ol oil o, on, ot uid prop^iy „»» oil or or» portion of toftl rouM to

v and o. to »«h port, ol ooy t,n~ .nl.f.<t«d m oil or on, ol w«i propel, tho. .v.,v ..rv.c. .o b. p«lo,m«J l^r^nd., ,hol| b. .ub^l to oil th. condition, not prohib.Md b, low. wh.tt«r prints or writWn t»r.in conW
includino H>« condition, on boct h«r«ol which or. n»r«b, oor««d lo b, ln« .hippe, ond o(i<>pi«d lot hcmigH ond h,s mi.jns •

From

at

DATE.

DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCK Q; FREIGHT □

Carrier

Shipper's No.Jri

Agent's No.

Consigned to

Destination

Route

%—II or street address lor
purposes ol tdontlHcotton only.)

State of fo County of

Delivering Carrier A4//j
NO! I H/M I „,.

Delivery Address A_

1 .Vehicle or Car Initial. No.
NO

PACKAGES

TOTAL

PIECES

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIALMARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

...

WEIGHT

(SUB. TO COR.
Class
OR RATE

CHECK

COLUW

»ubj«<t to Saction 7 ol condition! oT
opplkobl. bill of loding. il ihit thip

rr^nl it lo b. d»livOT*d to lh. eon-

tigno. without racourt. on th. con-

tignor th. contignor tholl tign th*

Th. corrior tholl not rook, olivary of

thit thipmont without payman! of freight
ond all onW lawful charge.

(Signotur. of Contignor.)

H chorgM or. lo ha prepaid, writ, or

tkxnp tan. "To b. prapaid.

•0 applr •« pr*po,rmwl of th. chorget on
Ih. proparlr dMcriUd raroon.

Ag.nl or Cathior

Th. tignotur.

i

« ocknowlodgM onhr th.

Th. fibr. bo... utod lor thit thipm.nl conlorm to lh. tpKificoliont t.1 lorlh in th. bo. mok^ t cvt.licol. iWtg. ond ollonW rwiuirammtt of «ul. 41 of th. Contolidot^j Frnghl Clottificotion.
Thit it lo entity thai lh. obo». norrnd molvkrf or. prop.rly clottifi«l dncribnj pockofi mork.d ond I0D.M ond or. in prop.r condition lor Irontportotion according to lh. applkabl.
r^wlotioni of the D«paMnwnt a4 Trontportolion. ^^

Shipp^ t imprint in liau ol tlomp not o port of bill ol loding approve! by th. O.poHm.nt ol Tromportation.

If th. thipnMnt mom b*twMn two porlt by o carri.r by wot^. th. low r«a,uir«» Ihol lh. bill ol loding tholl ttot. wh.th.r it it "corri.r't or thipp.ri w«ighl "

""" "" ' '- *~—" -' thipp.,. or. ,«^,,r«i to .lot. .pKiticoll, .n writing lh. ogr^d or d«lor.d «>lu. of th. prop^ty Th. ogrMd or d«lor«j .olu. of lh. propel, rt

Chorgn Advoncol:

C.O.D. SHIPMENT

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS LBS. Per_ UX-

C.O.D. Amt.

Collection Fee

Total Charges

'\A.f W ' r- ti."

Agont, P«r t\,U
il pott oHke address of shipper

T?mE

TOTAL Mil F<5

STOP TIME

><

OHIO

MILES

T

CONS

LJ A MI/

IGNOR AGENT i

UN
LOADING
TIME

r*M

1 ! *H DRIVER NAME

rm

TOTAL HRS

1 1 1 1 1

FROM To To
TO

SHIPPER'S COPY



ct to the closs

ipporent c

fneoning

.., u.iw .» tiiiviiuuu »v>iwiy iwi ining ui ivcuro.

>( the property deicribed In the Original Bill ot Lading.

unknown) morfced consigned and destined o. shown below, which said Compony <lhe word compony being under
09.... !»...,, lo IN u.uol plot, of d.li.«ry ol <oid dnlinotion. if on iH own roilraod -ol., l.nl highwoy nww o,
imolion It a mutually ogr»«d. as to «och carriar of oil of ony of Mid property oMf oil or C"

From

at

BY P,,., ■If A

Consigned to

Destination

Route

DATF U'-?rt- 1 5

DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCK [^FREIGHT Q

Carrier

Shipper's

Agent's No

"

V

(Mall Of itnwt addrxa (or'
purpom tt IdentHkotloTi only.)

Delivering Carrier

State of O/;._

Delivery Address -k_

County of

Vehicle or Cor Initial
WEIGHDESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIALMARKS AND EXCEPTIONS Mibject to Section 7 o? conditions o

oppticoble bill of lading, it this ship

/nent is to be delivered to the con

signee without recourse on the con

signor (he consignor shot! sign the
following statement.
The carrier shall not moke delivery of
this shipment without payment of freight
ond all other lawful charges.

(Signature of Consignor.)

M charge* ore to be prepaid, write or
stamp here. "To be prepaid.

lo apply in prepayment of the charges

me property described hereof.

The signature here ocknow^dges only the
amowntsprepoid.)Itw fibr. boos usad for this shipment conform loth,

rhis is to certify that the obov* nomed molerial ore
regulations of the Deportment of Transportation. ond o,. in p,op.r coodilioo for

Shipper . imprint in li^ of slomp; noi a port of bill of lod.no approved b, Ih. Deportmen. of Transportation

the law requires

. shipper's are req

exceeding

aY DESCRIBED

or declared value of the property is C.O.D. SHIPMENT

C.O.D. Amt.

Collaction Fee

Total Charges
CORRECT WEIGHT IS

< ..„,.. /i).a ,



THIS SHIPPING ORDER muit be legibly (llUd In, In Ink. In Indelible Pencil, on In Carbon, and retained by the agent.
RECEIVE, subject to the classifications and tariffs In effect on the date of Issue of this Shipping Order,

RA-201

the properly described below in apparent good order except as no led (contents and condition of contents

stood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under

routes or within the territory of its highway operations otherwise to deliver to another corner on the rout

destination and as to each party ol any time interested in all or any or soid property that every service lo b

including the c i back hereof which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted loi

f packages unknown) marked consigned and destined as shown below which soid company (the word company being under-

Ke contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery ot said destination if on its own roilroad water line, highwoy rout* of

to said destination It is mutually agreed as to eoch carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to

performed hereunder shall be subject to oil the conditions not prohibited by low whether printed or written, herein contained

From

at

DATF

DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCKS' FREIGHT □

Carrier

Shipper's No.

Agent's No.

Consigned to

Destination_

Route 3 {<L

(Mall or street address for

purposes of Identification only.)

State of County of

Delivery Address *_

Delivering CarrierCA-oJax-viaa^ -—**■--<rf Vehicle or
NO.

PACKAGES

[XT

TOTAL
PIKES

H/M
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

■if dob.

Car Initial
WEIGHT

(SUB. TO COR.)

1 piled ,n only «h«r>

Class
OR RATE

ihippef d«iir«

CHECK

COLUMN

The fibre boxes used for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the box moker s certificate thereon and all other requirements of Rule 41 of the Consolidated Freight Classification.

This it to certify that the above named material ore properly classified described pockoged marked ond labeled and are in proper condition for transportation occording to the applicable

regulations ot th* Department ol Transportation

and governing lontts prov.d. fo. d*liv.ry lh«r.o*)

No.

subject to Section 7 of conditions of

applicable bill of lading if this ship

ment is to be delivered lo the con

signe* without recourse on the con

signor the consignor shall sign the

following statement.

The carrier shall not moke delivery of

this shipment withowt payment of freight

and all other lawful charge*.

P.,

(Signature of Consignor.)

II charges ore lo be prepaid, write or

stamp her* "To be prepaid.

•reived S

to opply in prepayment ol the charges on

the property described hereon.

Agent or Cashier

Per

The signature here acknowledges only the

amounts prepaid.)

Charget Advanced:

f

If the shipment moves between two ports by o carrier by water the low requires thai the bill of lading sholl slate whether it is carrier s or shipper s weight

NOTE: Where the rote is dependent on value shipper s ore required to state specifically in writing the ogreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is

hereby specifically stated to be not exceeding

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS LBS. Par -j '

Shipper, Per

o— Shipper

V_AA'.<^i

C.O.D. SHIPMENT

C.O.D. Amt.

Collection Fee

Total Charges

XI■ Agent, Per~
hv P.... ..u..

Pfmoittit pott offtc* address of shlppor rj&* Ag»nt musf d*rach and r«tain this Shipping

Ord*r and must sign th* Original Bill of Lading



^^ a copy or duplicate, covering the property named herein, and ii intended solely for filing or record.

.^RECEIVED, sub{ect to the classification* and tariffs in effect on the date of receipt of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading.

Trie property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted <contents and condition of contents of packages unknownj. marked, consigned ond destined OS shown below, which said company (the word company being under

stood throughout this contract as meaning ony person or corporation in pouesiion of the property under the contract) ogrees to carry to its usuol place of delivery at said destination, if on its own railroad, water line, highway route or

routes, or within the territory of its highway operations otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over ail or ony portion of said rout* to

destination, and OS to eoch party ot ony time interested in all or ony of said property that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prohibited by law. whether printed or written, herein contained,

including the conditions on bock hereof which are hereby agreed to by the shipper ond accepted lor himself ond his assigns

From

at

HATE

DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCKCJ FREIGHT □

Carrier

Consigned to

Destination_

Route

Shipper's No. />

Agent's No. At
1,.,.

(Mall ejAtreet eaaress far
purposes of IdenttfkaHon only.)

~~ J State of

Delivery Address -k_

QL County of

Delivering Carrier f\ A K
no! ThTmI ' ' ' '

> /;

Xf fob.filMm.nty wtvjnil

.Vehicle or Car Initial

»MiPM ond eavernlng torHti previd. tar delivwy ttvOT.1)

No

WEIGHT
{SUB. TO COR.)

subject to Section 7 of conditions of

applicable bill of lading if this ship

ment is to be delivered to the con

signee without recourse on the con

signor the consignor shall «tgn the

following statement.

The carrier shall tsot moke delivery of

this shipment without payment of freight

and all other lawful cfsarges.

(Signature of Consignor.)

NO.

PACKAGES

iTT

TOTAL

PIECES

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL1MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

o.'i

CLASS

OR RATE

CHECK

COLUMN

M charges ore to be prepoid. write or

stomp here. To be prepoid."

to apply in prepayment of the charaet on
the property described hereon.

Agent or Cashier

The signature here acknowledges only the

amounts prepaid.)

The fibre boxes used for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the bo* makers certificate thereon, and all other requirements of Mule 41. of the Consolidated Freight Classification.

This is to certify that the above nomed material are properly classified described, packaged marked ond labeled, ond are in proper condition for transportation, occording to the applicable

regulations of the Department of Transportation.

Shipper's imprint in lieu of stomp: not a part of bill of loding opproved by th* Deportment of Transportation.

M the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the low requires that the bill of lading shall ttote whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight."

NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on wive, shipper s ore required to state specifically in writing the ogrted or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is

Charges Advanced:

hereby specificolty stated to be not exceeding

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WHGHT IS IBS.

4

Pnr

-t-

V;.

a; /

4

if* ■ S \} ' -V-

C.O.D. SHIPMENT

C.O.D. Amt.

Collection Fee

Total Charges

Shipper. P«r. ..,„ i . .

Agent, Per

Permanent past office address of shipper



py f y pp j

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in «ff«ct on th* data of receipt of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading.
'the property described below, in apparent good order, except os noted {contents and condition of content! of pockoges unknown) marked coo*toned and destined o» »hown below, which sold company (the word compony being under

ttood throughout this controct os meaning any person or corporation in possession of the properly under the controct) ogrees to carry to its usual ploce of delivery at said destination, H on iti own railroad, water line, highway rout* or

routes Of within the territory of its highway operations otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said properly over oil or any portion of Mid route to

destination, ond os to each party or arty time interested in all or any of said property that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to oil me conditions not prohibited by low. whether printed or written, herein contained,

including the conditions on back hereof which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns

From

at

DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCK Q: FREIGHT □

Carrier
Consigned to

Destination

Route

Shipper's

Agent's No. At it ,
' ' ~ '(Mall Of ilrei(Moll

purposes of

aoaress for .

State of

Delivery Address

County of

Delivering Carrier .Vehicle or Car Initial

(To b« I<)Im1 in only when thipper •••ire* end toriH» provid* (or <Wiv«> th»>eaf)

No

opplicoble bill of loding if this ship

menl is to be delivered to the con

signee without recourse on the con-

■ignor the consignor shall sign the

tollownng sfaten^eni,

The carrier shall not moke delivery of

•his shipment without payment of freight

and all other lawful charges.

(Signature of Consignor.)

NO.

PACKAGES

H/M
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIALMARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

WEIGHT

(SUB. TO COR.)
CLASS

OR RATE

CHECK

COLUMN

M charges ore »o be prepaid, write or

stomp here. "To be prepaid."

to apply in prepayment of the charges c

(He property described hereof).

i i \.^> *=»c
The fibre boxes used for this shipment conform to the

""- - is to certify mat the above named material are

ilations of (he Deportment of Transportation.

ions set forth in Ihe'box maker «4!»rti*icateAhereon. and all other requirement* of Rule 41. of the Consolidated Freight Classifkalion.

ck»sified described, pockooed marked ond labeled, ond are in proper condition for transportation, according to the applicableThis is to

regu

Shipper's imprint in lieu of stamp: not a part of bill of lading approved by the Department of Transportation.

¥ the shipment moves between two ports by a corner by water, the low requires that me bill of loding shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight."

. HQXfi Where the role is dependent on value, shipper's are required to state specifically in writing the ogreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property h>

i hereby specifically stated to be not exceeding

Charges Advanced:

C.O.D. SHIPMENT

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS LBS.

A T

Per-J

C.O.D. Arrrt.

Collection Fe«

Total Charges

Shipper, Per ,t*y f\ ^iai ^*1-' i~/>• .J <

7/'/,-.-, ~7/.~ b+ffX

Permanefit post office addrvts of shipper



o copy or duplicate, covering the property named herein, and is Intended solely for filing or record"'
_l. 1*1 .i._. _ ._ J - irl •##._■..* _-. . *

iiv oj'»»d

>. whkh laid company (tfco word company bring wndor-

k>n. M on In own railroad, wotor InV highway route or

I ony of >oid property ov»r all or ony portion of loid nx/W w

From

at

DATE. )
DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCKQ FREIGHT □

Carrier

Consigned to

Destination_

Route

Shipper's No. /)Qq/<|

Agent's No.,);/ . (>

(Moll or street address for

purposes of Identification only.)

J State of County of

Delivery Address *_

Delivering Carrier^Xs

PACKAGES

/ i »

TOTAL
PECES

«Oulationi ol the

>ntppOf s imp^'nt i

hoi IN.

Ooparln

nliMof

/ 1 i > f,. r. > n x«—~] ,, u f,s f~ef~ Vohiclo or
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIALMARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

Car Initial.
WEIGHT

(SUB. TO COR.)

hIM « Wily-Km

Class
OR RATE

1/

•ItipOef dettret and |«n>mM( HjrAi provida t«r delivery thereof)

No.

CHECK

^olc^^on^d°n^l«iol m Ip^'('cJ'"<^$ *J' 'o"11'" lh* •*" ""*•' « cortilicol. l»»r.on and all othor roouir^nonn of «UU 41 of th. Cansolidolod Froioht Clo.,,)KOlK>n

>lamp not a part ol bill of loding approved by tht Doportmonl of Troniporlalion

aubfect to Section 7 ol condition* of

applicable bilf of lading it lh>s ship

men) it to be delivered to the con

signee without recourse on the con

signor the consignor sholl sign the

following statement.
The carrier shall not moke delivery of

this shipment without payment of freight
ond all other lawful chorgen.

(Stgnature of Consignor.)

N charges are la be prepaid write or
stamp here. To be prepoid.

JLaivedt
to apply hi prepayment of me charges on

ma property described hereon.

Agent or Cashier

Per

Ihe s«gnatwre here acknowledges only the

Charges Advonced:

«

V°"' "" ° """" ** """ ** '~ r~«".'jyhO> Ih. b.11 ol lod.no .fell .«,.. wh..(», .iW. a, .hipp»r

. * -K. W«,.
C.O.D. SHIPMENT

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS LBS.

(Kv * * ,J,.... ■^H
Por_

C.O.D. Amt.

| Collscfion Fee

Total Charges

Shipper, P*r AiJ: ,>•••.< A-M

■■,/Agent, P«r

t port office oddiwn of shipper

^?MAE
START TIKE STOP TIME

GNOR AGENT

OHIO PA W.VA. I MICH.*
«1 ORIVER NAME

LOADING
TIME

TOTAL HRS n DRIVER HA TOTAL HRS.

FROM TO TO

THANK YOU For using North Canton Transfer Company ! !

SHIPPER'S COPY



THIS SHIPPING ORDER must be legibly filled in, In Ink. In Indelible Pencil, on In Carbon, and retained by the agent.
RECEIVE, tubfect to the classifications and tariffs In effect on the date of Issue of this Shipping Order,

RA-201

t good orderthe property describeeftfr«l«» in apparen

stood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corp

routes or within the territory of its highway operations other

destination and as to each party at any time interested in all o

ted (c

including the c nditio

and condition of contents of packages unknown) marked consigned and destined as shown below, which said company {the word company being under

ration in possession of 'he property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual ptoce of delivery o1 said destination. it on it* own railroad water line, highway route, or

ise >o deliver to another corner on the route to said destination It is mutuoliy agreed, as to each corner of alt or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to

any of said properly that every service lo be performed hereunder shod be subject to oil the conditions not prohibited by law. whether printed or written, herein contained.

n back hereof which ore hereby agreed to by 'he shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

From
HATE

at

DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCK [^FREIGHT □

Carrier

Shippers N

Agent's No. A

Consigned to

Destination

(Mall or ><rMt addr»» lor

purpotos of Identification only.)

State of Oh ■ D County of

Route Delivery Address *_

Delivering Carrier^/
NO.

PACKAGES

TOTAL
PIECES

H/M

\Ao/»(» L^d. Vehicle or
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS

v 2 \Ym <.A o , I

Car Initial
WEIGHT

(SUB. TO COR.)

1

Mtsjd in only when

CLASS

OR RATE

/

CHECK

COLUMN

The fibre boxes used for this shipment conform io the specification* set lorth in the box maker s certificate thereon, and att other requirements of Rule 41. of the Consolidated Freight Classification,

Thi* is to certify that the above named material are properly classified, described, packaged, marked ond labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation, according to the applicable

regulation* of the Deportment of Transportation

ond governing tariff* provd* toi daltvmry Ikoroat)

No.

applicable bill of lading if this ship

ment is to be delivered to the con
signee without recourse on the con

signer the consignor shall sign the

following statemenl.

The carrier shall not moke delivery of

this shipment without payment of freight

and oil other lawful charges.

P.f

{Signature of Consignor.)

tt charges ore to be prepaid, write or

■tamp here. "To be prepaid.

Received 1 , , .

the property described hereon.

Agent or Cashier

Per

The signature here acknowledges only the

amounts prepaid.!

Charges Advanced:

f
tnt of Transported

tf the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by woter the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is carrier's or shipper s weight."

NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers ore required to stole specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the properly it

hereby specifically stated lo be not exceeding

THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WEIGHT IS LBS.

,- J ■

Per_ I /-. Shipper

Shipper, Per

C.O.D. Amt.

Collodion Fm

Total thoiy.i

°' ^7 a^y"■>•&/■■/' Agent, Par > (s -

Permanent post office address of shipper rjsg" Agent musf detach and retain this Shipping

Order and must sign the Original Bill of Lading



- wpr w.

>, »ub(*»ct to th« classifications

ayCTTbad below

■Hpnwi the territory at its high

> and «• to each party at any time interested tn

■*m conditions on bach hereof, whtch are

nd tariffs In «ff*ct on th« dot* of r«c«ipt of th« property doscribod In th« Original BUI of Lading.
•pf a* naud <corttor.ni or»d condition ol eonto*»t» o* packages wr*«own|. marked. con**anod and tUitimd o* the*** halo—. wMch totd

:arpora*on .n pouMim o* *• ikoo^-Y u«O^r rh. coniroc'l oot«*m locorry «q .« umo4 piac* o* t^i.-.n, of **d aWWwtion il o- in mn

to 4«4iww to «notfco» <arr>«t on th* rout* 10 mm! dMtinotmv >l n mutually oarvvd. at to oactt cwrtw of ell or any «* M*d praowrtr a

or any at *a«d proo«f«Y that «*^y wtvk* to b« portofnvd K^«unaW ihail ba sublet to all th» canditrans no« protobttod by law. whaihar

t ham«*M and hit at*«gns.

r any portion of M*d

tr Titton. hacain

From

at

DATE. 7 /ft A
DESIGNATE WITH AN (X)

TRUCK [j^ FREIGHT □

Carrier

Shipper's No..

Agent's No. j

Consigned to

Destination

Route

(1MR «r f«f

' J State of County of

Delivery Address *_

Delivering Carrier
NO.

PACKAGES

TOTAL

MECES

H/M

Tho fiora bo>a> <nod lor •«. thipntonl c<

i n^v *■ av Cvnvwy nv *vw w^pv^i1 rpwim

DESCRIPTION OF ART1UES. SPECIALAAARKS AND

r _ , a 7

inform to the i«e?nad(«aWf»t)ar«h *n the boJnyfm* % ca^ftcdTe £m*A
materia4 ere proper^f c*assn|ao. oavcnawo, e^CHO^ea, nvorRev eno *v

Ktahon. ^"

Vehicle or

EXCEPTIONS

Car Initial _
WEIGHT

(SUB. TO COR.) OR RATE

1 Fraight Op»W

'ding H> tha Off

CHECK

COLUMN

kalian.

tMcoblo

Ao

xil«oct
opptao.

•*gnaa

Tha cor

thit shit

and oh-

Par

tin ■

"hap™,

ThatV

t

4a bitl of lading. <f th.* *h*t>-

to be delivered to the con-

wimovt recourse on the con*

the constgnor thall wgn the

tw thaM no* make deliwry of
Btwant wimout payment of 1re«ght

AnHer pflwtui ^nargef#*

■e* ore t* be arepwd. MtSte or

•re. "To be pra0«d.-

lorh/ooocribod horoon.

4*vff nene iMiw^pg^i ^"*y '^^

unpaid 1

Chorgn Ail.oin.ad.

SMppor > iiaaiiiil in tiaw of stomp, not a port ot biU at todina. opprowad br rt*a Oaportmanl o4 Tron«portation.

K •» <MpnaM mti baMoon t~o pom br a corrw b> »ola> rt«a low roouirai that tha fell «4 lading thoU «ota whalhor it it corr^. 1 or thippor • >~nght."

HOI!: Whara tha row » d«pandinl on >okio thippar > ora rawxrad K> .lota ipocilicoIlT "1 siting Iha ugraad or daclorad <*!<*> of tha praparty. Tha ogroad or doclorod vokio ol tha propomr •%

horobr voraicallv uoMd to ba not anooding

THK SHPrMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIBED

CORRECT WBGHT IS LBS. put \l' r1 ■

C.O.D. SHIPMENT

COD. Amt.

Total Chorg#i

Shipper, Par. /*- //'

rVcmoiMfrt post ovfico oddfou o* shipper



■*■* -*;.."\ ■'■■''V-''

DATE

7
ON A

CUSTOMER'S NAME

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER J
T

DATE TIME

?-0S~ 93 11' S c! RM 3 6'+ H- 0 Ib GROSS

^—Ogi-93 gi-B^RM £OM-tO ib tare - driver on—

Ib NET @ : PER Ib PRICE

OFF.

SUPPER.
REMARKS

WEIGHER

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083800

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

CUSTOMER'S" NAME.

AlfflRFSS

; COMMODITY

CARRIER _JL<L-i2-

DATE TIME

7~qB-93 11-5'tfll-T S'tPMO
"I*1.•«i i O...« Ci *"• •*** 1"*" »*"i £i f*-i **^ **"* !**i i""i
i iwl i,,i .••..» i"» * *n» "ill i i -J»'..»*..*

"MO Ib GROSS

0 Ib TARE'- DRIVER ON

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER.

i WEIGHER.

I FAIRBANKS CAT. 083800

t

REMARKS

m-hp^sm^^^mm^



This M«morondum *•"-'"": ^'■^^«^**-^wi^»M^.^fc,^li»
f«r WIm» 1

D«tinntinn (-^ /j _21Oja_iA. IX
(Moil or

Statw OJiLL~. Zip Code
«< nolirlcalHm only.)

_County_

Delivery Address

Route

>ly wh«n inipoar dxuret and gowning tariffs provid. for d^i««ry Hiaroot.)

Delivering Comer
Car or Vehicle Initials No

,.^ c\r. 9
O"

A ///

" <hpw<tallt °" vol«- •h'PP«» ^ r«,uir»d to slot, .p^ifically in writing th. ogr«d or dKlor.d

OT dKlarwl vaiv« o# th. prop.rty is h*»ov ip«t«kaHy Matad by th. Aippw to b. ~« .,»«lm,

*forth i
tSh.pp«r s u^nnt in !■«, of .lamp, not o port of bill or loding oppro«d by th. Inftmtot. Cotnnwrce Commiuion.

- ~* "'— ~<«^^a«.»«. - 1 > .j..— "-—I Shipper Per_

O
-Agent,

RH3IFOWM, 6S695

POLY PAK (50 SETS) 6P695

carbanlemm

■>■

^ . . %



WEIGHEDONA FAIRBANKS SCALE

CUSTOMER'S

ADDRESS —

COMMODITY.

CARRIK

DATE

7-15-9:3

TIME

3■58PM

•38PM

34-160 ib gross

7560 Ib TARE - DRIVER

Ib NET @

ON.

PER Ib PRICE

0F_

SHIPPER REMARKS

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083600

A .'v WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

"7 -7^" ~

CIISTOMFR'S NAMF ^aJbucA^ju^
AnnRKS

noMMnniry

fJlRRIFR

/

> ■ ■

DATE

7-15-93-

7-15-93

TIME -•

:« 58PM

• 37PM

4-6740
OO I**! C11**!
i_ C U C.'_'

ib gross

ib tare i- driver on.

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE

OFF_

SHIPPER.

WEIGHER.

REMARKS

FAIRBANKS CAT. 003600

'WX0

;:.'%i:;0&^&0^

m



t

(Name of Carrier)

Shipper No..

Carrier No..

_ Date .

TO:

Constgwe
FROM:

Street Street .37 "S fe-.

DestJiwdon ~Z. A N C 3 ^\ I Z-CS OH |O

Route
Vehicle
iNurnbef

No. Shippingl U4.,

Urits ~HM
Kind of Packaging, Description of Articles,

Special Marks and Exceptions
Weight

(SUDf#Ct tO COff9CUOfI)
Rate CHARGES

~ I-

ADDRESS COD Amt $

COD. FEE;

PREPAID D
COLLECT Q

More—axra tfw rat* to dapondom on vakia, aMpptn
■nnglMio Mat* wwclflolty M witting ttw tgnwd or

<Mdmd imAm of ttw prapwty.

Ttw igiiMat dKtond vak» of ttw onowty to twraoy
spKtttoarauMd or trw Kikiwr to b» not txc—au>a

TN* to to oMHy Oat ttw a

■ndaralnoiops

Of «ppllc«nl» raguWlam of th. D«p«nin«ii> of Tn
ponatkn.

Subtoct to S«cMon 7of »■ oonawom. If IM* MpniMK to be

tfwf to ttw ooiwlQnM vtthovt raooufM on ttw oofwlonor, Itw ocwv-

r Hill Mpn ttw fo«o«*ig iiaHnmiL

■ c«i»r ttw* not tMfe* <MMry of tMa •Mpnwnt w*

of IMsM and M othw MHHwgK

Tlwea

TOTAL

CHARGES:

reBQHT CHARGES:

-Sifwturs
■to—rt- right ttctwotod

i—I

LJ
RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully filed tariffs in effect on the date of the

issue of this Bill of Lading, the property described above in apparent good order, except as noted
(Contexs and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined
as indicated above which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract
as meanng any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees

to cany to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver
to anofter carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as to each carrier of

all or any of. said property over all or any portion of said route to destination and as to each
party at any time interested in all or any said property, that every service to be performed hereunder

shall be subject to all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the governing classification on
the date of shipment

Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the bill of lading terms and conditions in
the governing classification and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper
and accepted for himself and his assigns.

SHIPPER CARRIER

per r u-y i,.< PER

DATE

■* ■:

:rii?"

i^0^0'^£##h;V&i *S- ■r>^-.:::

&■&:>;■;'?■&:■■:■*];■:■■:■:■■



WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

CUSTOMER'S NAMF Ks

ADORESS

_. „-._

COMMODITY.

CARRIER

DATE TIME

7

F-1F-93 !__> __H-PI"1

17-93 £. I'-l-PM

121 ISO Ib GROSS

3£ itO Ib TARE - DRIVER ON

Ib NET @ l PER Ib PRICE

OFF.

SHIPPER .

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. O83BOO

REMARKS

DATE.

CUSTOMER'S NAMF

ADDRESS

COMMODITY.

CARRIER __

WEIGHED ON A FAIRBANKS SCALE

DATE TIME

7-17-93 :!.„:- 2E

;"'~1 ;"'•••• 93 £• 15

Ib GROSS

Ib TARE - DRIVER ON

Ib NET @ PER Ib PRICE.

OFF.

SHIPPER.

WEIGHER.

FAIRBANKS CAT. 083600

REMARKS

■-■;-■ ■■ f

»>':^^'\^_*'"; ;■>.■'„■«" :."'l;.. ■■".•^-■' ■■'■'

"jj.>_-*_-_-i" ■■'i-.'-'-y'.'.. ■■
.;.■-.•-.;•

^1^1



■•*>-■>;•.'



.^^^^^^'^•■■■■■W*aflMapwfta*aBD3^^a*a^^WaSp^^"'*wBpa^PH^HHff*-r**?rfl^r ^mB*1^

!>— u-.'- "t. •'■" • '

This Shipping Order
^ttwmit be) HQatoaV fUtwiS Mr In tfik* In In

«-<<>9^"-«ua«u-«*». Carbon, and latahiad by die Aaaiit
.or In

(Kama a* Carrier!

Shipper's No..

Carrier's No..

RECaVEO. aubjact to tha

at

and tariffs In affect on tha data ot af tha BUI of Ladlpg.

%-■' From

C.

if Una jaa^wotor carrier aMpmottt.

laadeondttionaaf
ratfac

.It la l i»i iilarteaaefacaiTaaoraaora^ol

n^fcun f if th1, it, rafl nr failTTararalia

InrHffatarl baton; which «aid carrier Itha
in m i j in Ha naiinl iilai a nr italimij II nil ihjaiaiaHiiii. if

laftMa

Consigned to

tiiathaMflmBBwwroSadthotaraiaandcomiltfcwiaoflrweeMbelotladfcia. Inciudlr^rjMo^

torma and cwidiHrma of tha Uniform Onaiealk Straiaht BIB af
MB*, orm in tha appttcabb) motor carriar daaaiScatiaB or tanS

diacaof. aat forth In the ctaailllcatlnn ar tariffwMch auiwwMadia

Destination.

Route

State ^Tf* 2!p County .

*i1-v:-;v*s^;7.
* To ba mad In only >

IPrtaaff Of SClVM MMFaWS M COItSlQIM#>-'FOf pUfpOAMI Of nottftCaWJOW

Delivery - - ■
_ Address • ' ■■•-■-

i and govamlng tariff* pcovtda lor daPvaty tttaiauf.

Delivering Carrier. . Car or Vehicle Initials

IQndef Package. Daecr*
acM Marka. and

Of AftlCMeV
•welQKr

(Subjaetta

l^OOD

arfUna
Chaefc
Canunn

Snblaet to Section 7 af Caadltien> ot V-
Pae»M.baiofto<Ha<lfttri.iM|iaiMili.t» >pP<<.lttriM|iaiMli.t» >

ba daiivarad to th« coaaicaaa witboat -*
raooanaoatfaacoaaicaac,tbaeonaajBarakaa '<
aln tb> foOowinc nr.temmt: ■ : i&
Tb« caniar ahaa not wmkm <> daftWr of tWa

ahipmant without payBMBt of frajcbtaadal
other lasfol charcaa. -rS.-J:). ~t-^5vj

. |SI«BataraofCl)nai«nart ... ■'■■■y*

IfcharaaiBrato

hera: -Ib ba Prepaid.1

RaoeWad t _^_^Ll2^.
to apply in prepejmeat of tha

' deecribad bare

si

(The aiciiatara bora ackaoiriadcaa eair tha

at ail > ji > ■ » 4

rate » mpennnn om

fle» aarand ar aicbjnJ aahw af tha prapatt» la haral

Order and moat sign tba OrlqJnal WM af Udlng.


